University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of



DR-HCC

27039901
40050101
40069901
40080101
42280401
44050101
45090101
50099901
52020101
52060101
54010401

11999901 Doctor of Philosophy in Human-Centered Computing (Terminated: Last Activity Date:

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Algorithms, Combinatorics, Optimization
Chemistry

Earth and Atmospheric Science

Physics

Psychology

Public Policy

International Affairs, Science, and Technology
Music Technology

Management

Economics

History and Sociology of Technology and Science

10/24/2005)

Doctorate Totals

MARCH

MBAG

MBAGB

MBAMT

MCRP

MID

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

50040400

Masters
04020101  Master of Architecture
52020101  Global Executive Master of Business Administration (Deactivated)
52020101  Master of Business Administration - Global Business
52029901  Master of Business Administration in Management of Technology
04030100  Master of City and Regional Planning
Page 2

Fall
2006

28
230
71
113

73
65

42

17

27

3,069

105
26
99
67

77

Fall
2007

43
221
70
101

85
63

44

19

3,141

104

223
63

94

Fall
2008

35
224
68
97

87
62

46

18

3,123

109

344
67

98

Fall
2009

32
200
71
102

79
59

43

19

3,249

107

469
81

112

Fall
2010

37
195
65
109

85
66

51

18

3,308

128

532
85

96

Avg. of
Five
Years

35
214
69
104
82
63

45

18

3,178

111

333
73

95



MSAE

MSBCFM

MSBINF

MSBIO

MSBIOE

MSBIOL

MSBMED

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall

2006 2007

14020101  Aerospace Engineering 4 0
14070100  Chemical Engineering 0 1
14080101 Civil Engineering 1 0
14100102 Electrical and Computer Engineering 1 1
14110101 Engineering Science and Mechanics  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
14140101 Environmental Engineering 0 1
14180101 Materials Science and Engineering 0 1
14190100 Mechanical Engineering 5 8
14230101 Nuclear and Radiological Engineering 1 0
14280101 Polymer, Textile and Fiber Enginneering  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
14320101 Polymer  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
14350100 Industrial Engineering 2 3
27010101 Mathematics 1 0
40050101 Chemistry 0 0
40059901  Textile and Fiber Chemistry  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
40069901 Earth and Atmospheric Science 0 0
40080101  Physics 1 0
42280401 Psychology (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
51070101 Health Systems 0 0
52020101 Management 0 0
52060101 Economics 15 32
14020101  Master of Science in Aerospace Engineering 185 207
04999901  Master of Science in Building Construction and Facility Management 70 95
26110300 Master of Science in Bioinformatics 23 21
26010102  Master of Science in Biology Hours = 36 0 12
14050102  Master of Science in Bioengineering 16 13
26010101 Master of Science in Applied Biology (Deactivated) 7 0
14050101  Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering 0 0
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Avg. of
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MSME

MSMP

MSMSE

MSMT

MSMTH

MSNE

MSOR

MSPHYS

MSPO

SRPT407A
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14190100

51220501

14180101

50099901

27010101

14230101

14370100

40080101

51230701

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering

Master of Science in Medical Physics

Master of Science in Materials Science and Engineering
Master of Science in MusicTechnology

Master of Science in Applied Mathematics

Master of Science in Nuclear Engineering

Master of Science in Operations Research

Master of Science in Physics

Master of Science in Prosthetics and Orthotics

Page 5

Fall
2006

381

34

17

12

30

Fall

2007

398

29

20

11

30

Fall
2008

384

25

14

12

3

10

34

Fall
2009

426

27

16

16

8

11

37

Fall
2010

454

23

16

15

9

15

31

Avg. of
Five
Years
409
28

17

12

32



University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

PMASE 14270101  Professional Masters in Applied Systems Engineering

Masters Totals
Advanced Certificate

CERM Post Master's Certificate
With Majors in:

44050101 Public Policy  (Effective Date: 06/20/2007) Hours = 12

Advanced Certificate Totals

Bachelors
BS Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:
04020101  Architecture (Terminated: End Date, 06/20/2007) Hours = 131
11010101 Computer Science  (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 120
14020101  Aerospace Engineering  (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 120
14070100
SRPT407A Page 6
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Fall
2006

2,419

NA

263

Fall
2007

2,961

82

Fall
2008

3,265

o

Fall
2009

3,447

o

Fall
2010

23

3,598

o

Avg. of
Five
Years

3,138

69



BSAE

BSALIS

BSAPHY

BSARCH

BSBA

BSBC

BSBCHM

BSBIO

BSBIOL

BSBMED

BSCE

BSCHBE

BSCHEM

BSCM

BSCMPE

BSCS

BSDMTH

BSEAS

SRPT407A
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14020101

16010101

40080101

04020101

52020101

04999901

26020201

26010102

26010101

14050101

14080101

14070100

40050101

09070201

14090101

11010101

27039901

40069901

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Bachelor of Science in Aerospace Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Applied Languages and Intercultural Studies  (Effective Date:

05/12/2010)

Bachelor of Science in Applied Physics

Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration  (Effective Date: 10/13/2010)
Bachelor of Science in Building Construction

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry

Bachelor of Science in Biology

Bachelor of Applied Biology (Deactivated)

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Computational Media

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Bachelor of Science in Discrete Mathematics

Bachelor of Science in Earth and Atmospheric Science

Page 7

Fall Fall

2006 2007

Hours = 132 732 696
NA NA

Hours = 120 8 9
0 187

NA NA

Hours = 131 179 182
0 0

Hours = 120 0 452
Hours = 120 452 1
Hours = 132 787 870
Hours = 130 677 719
Hours = 132 506 539
Hours = 120 179 149
Hours = 120 181 236
Hours = 132 494 427
Hours = 120 787 724
Hours = 120 25 24
Hours = 120 68 68

Fall

2008

720

NA

248

NA

163

114

421

923

748

567

143

267

396

762

26

54

Fall

2009

767

NA

212

NA

143

172

438

964

748

674

124

285

400

777

29

44

Fall
2010

762

210

115
204

470

1,041
697
717
116
300
396
839

27

55

Avg. of
Five
Years

735

171

156

98
356

91
917
718
601
142
254
423
778

26

58



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

BSECON
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010  Years
BSPTCH 40050701 Bachelor of Science in Polymer and Textile Chemistry  (Effective Date: 05/19/2004) Hours = 120 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hours = 120 67 59 63 71 68 66

BSPUBP 44050101 Bachelor of Science in Public Policy

BSSTC 30150101  Bachelor of SéfDce/ifiTXikeiide, TAEhOR IOy QR QUIEAO8-3(nd)7( Cul)-2(t)-2(ur)6n( Cul)-2(t)-2(ur)6n( Cul)On( Cu08Td (71)3()-147()-147()]TJ 0O Tw 0i)-2(0p4(nc)-3(e)-3(4 /TT
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Georqgia State University

Doctorate
DPT 51230801 Doctor of Physical Therapy 64 104 119 117 104 102
EDB 52029901
SRPT407A Page 10
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SRPT407A
12/15/2010

42280600
43010401
44050101
45060100
45100101

Educational Psychology

Criminal Justice and Criminology
Public Policy

Economics, General

Political Science

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Page 11

Fall
2006

29

0
39
75
25

Fall
2007

34

0
39
64
30

Fall
2008

31

0
37
63
35

Fall
2009

29

0
36
67
42

Avg. of
Fall  Five
2010 Years
28 30
10 2
38 38
61 66

5 0.407 0 Td (1T} O.



With Majors in:

13040101
13100101
13110101
13110110
13120906
13139901
42280500

Education Specialist Totals

MA

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Master of Arts
With Majors in:

05020101
05020700
09010101
13140101
16050100
16090100
16090500
23010101
27010101
30110100
38010100
38020101
42010101
45020100
45060100

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Educational Leadership

Special Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
School Counseling

Professional Counseling (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Early Childhood Education

Teaching and Learning

School Psychology

Masters

African-American Studies
Women's Studies
Communications, General
Applied Linguistics

German Language and Literature
French Language and Literature
Spanish Language and Literature
English

Mathematics

Gerontology

Philosophy

Religious Studies

Psychology

Anthropology

Economics, General

Page 12

Fall
2006

12
99
45

14
27
81

23
48
22

17
49

Fall
2007

26

20
25

81

15
88
43

21
18
83

21
54
16

19
40

Fall
2008

20

24
38

91

18
84
40

18
19
81

20
59
27

22
46

Fall
2009

19

15

17
50

103

15
12
94
53

22
86

18
61
24
14
35
49

Fall
2010

30

50

12
52
12

156

17
19
104
48

14
22
79

15
64
26

36
535

Avg. of
Five
Years

13

28

15

41

103

15
94
46

15
22
82

19
57
23

26
19



MAED

MAS

MAT

MBA

SRPT407A
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50070301
54010100

13130201

52130400

Art History
History, General

Master of Art Education

Master of Actuarial Science

Master of Arts for Teachers

With Majors in:

13100702
13120302
13120906

13130502
13131102
13131502
13131602
13131802

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Multiple and Severe Disabilities (Terminated: End Date, 06/10/2009)

Middle Level Education

Early Childhood Education Alternative Preparation (Terminated: End Date,

08/20/2008)
English Education

Mathematics Education

Reading, Language, and Literacy
Science Education

Social Studies Education

Master of Business Administration

With Majors in:

11010101
14370105
52010101
52020101
52030101
52060101
52080101
52080401
52100101
52110101
52140101
52150100
52170105

Information Systems

Business Analysis

General Business

Managerial Sciences
Accounting

Economics

Finance

Personal Financial Planning
Human Resource Management
International Business
Marketing

Real Estate

Risk Management and Insurance

Page 13

Fall
2006

39

15

44

o o

O O O O o

61
63
423
32
37

199
10
17
64

121
23
12

Fall
2007

41

16

52

= W

o O~ OO

66
45
524
17
35

211
16
12
55

107
27
16

Fall
2008

57

16

36

42

33
23
21
19
40

57
37
594

34
203
12
63

92
23

Fall
2009

15
65

29

54

62

49
44
27
52
76

51
31
715

31

127
10
12
36
65
22
11

Fall
2010

16
67

31

66

80

44
37
35
49
60

33
24
804

28
80
13
21

52
15

Avg. of
Five
Years

11
54

21

50

37

25
21
17
24
35

54
40
612
12
33

164
11
13
48
87
22
11









University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

51999910  Sports Medicine

52020101 Managerial Sciences

52060101 Business Economics

52080101 Finance

52080401 Personal Financial Planning

52100101 Human Resources Management (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
52100102 Human Resource Development (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/05/1988)
52100201  Labor/Personnel Relations and Studies  (Effective Date: Unknown)
52140101 Marketing

52170105 Risk Management/Insurance

MSHA 51070101  Master of Science in Health Administration

MSIS 11010101  Master of Science in Information Systems

MSISAC 30160101 Master of Science in Information Systems Audit & Control
MSRE 52150100 Master of Science in Real Estate

MSW 44070100 Master of Social Work

MTX 52160100 Master of Taxation

Masters Totals
Advanced Certificate

CAC 52030101 Graduate Certificate in Accountancy (Terminated: End Date, 09/19/2006)

CERG Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
With Majors in:
03020101 Natural Resource Management  (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)
05010700 Latin American Studies
05020700  Women's Studies
11010101 Information Systems  (Effective Date: 12/02/2008) Hours =9

SRPT407A Page 16
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Fall
2006

22
29

31
13

o

10
25

25
55

61

4,185

o w o

NA

Fall
2007

24
31

36

o o

15
22

21

38
64

72

4,359

o - O

NA

Fall
2008

23
28

48

o o

22
19

37

28
63

87

4,543

o O - O

Fall
2009

25
36

49

o o

26
28

34

34
86

88

5,028

o o1 NN O

Fall
2010

28
35

55

o o

22
28

65
10
29
77

111

5,038

o w oo

Avg. of
Five
Years

24
32

44

o o

19
24

33

31
69

84

4,631

o N - O



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

SRPT407A



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

SRPT407A









University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010  Years
13131701 Broad Field Social Sciences  (Effective Date: 09/30/2004) Hours = 55 0 0 0 0 0 0

One-Year Certificate Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate of Less than One Year

CERO Certificate of Less than One Year
With Options in:

11040101 C/CC++ Programming  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours =9 0 0 0 0 0 0
11050101 Internet Development  (Effective Date: 09/30/2004) Hours =9 0 0 0 0 0 0
13140101  Teaching English as a Foreign Language  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
19070205  Gerontology (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
45100101 European Union Studies  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
45120101  Volunteer Administration (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
49010401  Aviation Management (Effective Date: 09/27/2001) Hours = 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
52070101 Entrepreneurship  (Effective Date: 08/31/2004) Hours =9 0 0 0 0 0 0
52090101 Hospitality Administration  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
52110101 International Business  (Effective Date: 12/02/2008) Hours = 15 NA NA 0 0 0 0
52180101 Professional Sales (Effective Date: 12/02/2008) Hours = 15 NA NA 0 0 0 0

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia State University Totals 23,502 24,355 25,729 27,728 29,118 26,086

SRPT407A Page 21
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Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Medical College of Georgia

DNP

DPHIL

DPT

51380801 Doctor of Nursing Practice

Doctor of Philosophy
With Majors in:

26020401
26021001
26040701
26049901
26050301
26090101
26100100
26110200
26120101
26150100
51050301
51389901

Molecular Medicine

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Cellular Biology and Anatomy

Vascular Biology

Microbiology  (Effective Date: Unknown)
Physiology

Pharmacology

Biostatistics

Genomic Medicine

Neuroscience

Oral Biology and Maxillofacial Pathology
Nursing

51230801  Doctor of Physical Therapy

Doctorate Totals

DMD2 0 0002 Tc 0.00

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia

Doctorate

First Professional

Page 22

Fall
2006

34

25

10
11

12
13

o

o

12

99

232

Fall
2007

56

25
13
12
16

10

o

13

13

224

393

Fall
2008

53

22
12
11
13

12

10

13

14

247

413

Fall
2009

43

15
13
12
14

14

ol

19

13

237

397

Fall
2010

37

17
13
11
16

17

~

19

15

102

268

Avg. of
Five
Years

45

21
12
11
14

13
10
14
13
182

341



MCTS

MHED

MHS

MHSCLS

MHSMD

MHSOT

MPA

MPH

MPT

MS

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

51140101  Master of Clinical and Translational Science
13132700 Master of Health Education (Terminated: End Date, 03/18/2008)
Master of Health Science
With Majors in:
51230601 Occupational Therapy (Terminated: End Date, 07/01/2007)

51100501  Master of Health Science in Clinical Laboratory Science
51090701  Master of Health Science in Medical Dosimetry
51230601 Master of Health Science in Occupational Therapy
51091200 Master of Physician Assistant

Master of Public Health
With Majors in:

51229900 Health Informatics
51230801 Master of Physical Therapy (Deactivated)

Master of Science
With Majors in:

26020401  Molecular Medicine

26021001 Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

26040701 Cellular Biology and Anatomy

26049901  Vascular Biology (Effective Date: 01/17/2007)
26050301 Microbiology  (Effective Date: Unknown)
26070601 Physiology (Effective Date: Unknown)
26100101 Pharmacology (Effective Date: Unknown)
26110200 Biostatistics

Fall
2006

Masters

93

39

22

40

N

©OoooX>»r oo

Page 23

Fall

2007

90

80

29

O O OO Fr Ok

12

Fall
2008

11

73

91

24

O O O O o oo

10

Fall
2009

25

84

101

17

O O O O O O oK

Fall
2010

21

80

89

22

N O O O OOk K-

Avg. of
Five
Years

37

11

47

80

23

0 O O O O O ok



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
26120101 Genomic Medicine (Effective Date: 11/08/2006) 0 0
26150100 Neuroscience  (Effective Date: 01/17/2007) NA 0
51099901  Allied Health 0 0
MSIL 51270301 Master of Science in Medical Illustration 18 19

MSN Master of Science in Nursing

With Majors in:
51380101 Clincial Nurse Leader 20 45
51380105  Clinical Nurse Leader Completion 0 0
51380401  Nursing Anesthesia Hours = 36 39 40
51380501  Family Nurse Practitioner Hours = 36 27 37
51380601 Neonatal Nurse Practitioner (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/17/2006) Hours = 36 0 0
51380901 Pediatric Nurse Practitioner Hours = 36 2 2
51389901 Nursing, Other  (Effective Date: 03/02/2007) NA 0
MSN 51389902  Master of Science in Nursing (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 11/22/2010) 0 2
MSOB 51050301  Master of Science in Oral Biology 16 19
Masters Totals 326 379
Advanced Certificate
CERM Post-Master's Certificate
With Majors in:
51140101  Clinical Translational Science 0 0
51380501 Family Nurse Practitioner Hours = 24 0 1
51380801 Nursing Informatics  (Effective Date: 02/02/2007) Hours = 20 NA 0
51380901 Pediatric Nurse Practitioner Hours = 24 0 0
51381001 Psychiatric and Mental Health Advanced Practice Nurse  (Effective Date: Hours = 24 NA 0
02/02/2007)
51381101 Public/Community Health Clinical Nurse Specialist ~ (Effective Date: 02/02/2007) Hours =24 NA
51381401  Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Hours = 24 0 0
SRPT407A Page 24
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Fall
2008

o

19

73

48
37

o w o

16

413

O OFr o
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Fall
2009

o

17

118
10
55
54

o o O

18
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Fall
2010

o

17

173
14
60
63

o o1 O

18

579

O O O N o
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Avg. of
Five
Years

o

18

86

48
44
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CERMT

CERP

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

51100501 Certificate in Medical Technology (Deactivated) Hours = 46 4 2 0 0

Post-First-Professional Certificate
With Majors in:

51050201  Advanced Education in General Dentistry

Page 25

Avg. of
Fall Five
2010 Years
0 1



51090501
51090701
51091001
51099901

Bachelors Totals

CERDMS 51091001

CERHIA

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

51070601

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Nuclear Medicine Technology

Radiography

Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Medical Dosimetry

(Effective Date: 10/24/2001)

One-Year Certificate

Page 26

Hours = 150
Hours = 120
Hours = 150
Hours = 120

Certificate in Diagnostic Medical Sonography (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/25/2004) Hours = 39

Fall
2006

28
15
25

624

Fall
2007

27
14
24

575

Fall
2008

24
10
25

566

Fall
2009

24
12
26

518

Fall
2010

27
12
23

451

Avg. of
Five
Years

26
13
25

547



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

University of Georgia

Doctorate
DMA 50090101  Doctor of Musical Arts 55 67 61 63 59 61
DPA 44040100 Doctor of Public Administration (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRPH 51220101 Doctor of Public Health 0 4 7 11 16 8
EDD Doctor of Education
With Majors in:
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

SRPT407A






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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13110202
13120101
13120302
13121005
13130301
13130501
13130605
13130710
13131101
13131401
13131505
13131601
13131801
13131920
31010105
42280600
51020101

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

College Student Affairs Administration

Adult Education

Middle School Education

Early Childhood Education

Business Education (Terminated: End Date, 10/24/2006)

English Education

Teaching Additional Languages

Health Promotion and Behavior (Terminated: End Date, 03/18/2008)
Mathematics Education

Physical Education and Sport Studies (Terminated: End Date, 03/17/2009)
Reading Education

Science Education

Social Studies Education

Workforce Education

Recreation and Leisure Studies

Educational Psychology

Page 34

Fall
2006

31
60
37
92

1
44
30

1
51
36
13
45
31
36

6
10

Fall
2007

35
65
31
80

0
50
33

0
60
32
14
34
36
29

4
18

Fall
2008

37
60
19
98

48
32

57
28
14
24
39
23
12
22

Fall
2009

36
53
10
92

47
37

51

11
18
27
23
16
33

Fall
2010

40
53
18
69

26
28

33

[o2{e]

10
11
23

Avg. of
Five
Years

36
58
23
86

43
32

50
19
12
25
28
24
10
21



MFR

MFT

MHP

MIP

MIT

MLA

MM

MMC

MMED

MMR

MNR

MPA

MPH

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

03050210

01100201

30120101

45090105

11080101

04060100

50090101

09010201

13131201

52140200

03010105

44040100

51220101

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Master of Forest Resources
Master of Food Technology
Master of Historic Preservation
Master of International Policy
Master of Internet Technology
Master of Landscape Architecture
Master of Music

Master of Mass Communication (Deactivated)
Master of Music Education
Master of Marketing Research
Master of Natural Resources
Master of Public Administration

Master of Public Health

Page 35

Fall

2006

21

10

40

26

59

50

46

19

137

Fall
2007

18

40

27

51

36

27

18

141

21

Fall

2008

23

10

45

22

52

39

28

29

139

154

Fall
2009

15

43

32

58

50

27

21

22

154

Fall
2010

15

11

48

14

29

60

61

16

25

22

154

Avg. of
Five
Years

18

43

27

56

47

29

22

145
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01090700
01100100
01110252
01110401
03010110
03050210
11010200
11070100
14030100
14140101
14430100
14450101
19050105
19060101
19070620
19090101
26021000
26030102
26030505
26040101
26050201
26070200
26080101
26100400
26110300
26130100
26130201
27050101
30120201
31050501
40050101
40060101
40080105
42010101

Poultry Science

Food Science

Crop and Soil Sciences

Plant Breeding, Genetics & Genomics
Conservation Ecology and Sustainable
Forest Resources

Artificial Intelligence

Computer Science

Agricultural Engineering
Environmental Engineering
Biochemical Engineering

Biological Engineering

Foods and Nutrition

Housing and Consumer Economics
Child and Family Development
Textiles, Merchandising and Interiors
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Plant Biology

Plant Pathology

Cellular Biology

Microbiology

Entomology

Genetics

Toxicology

Bioinformatics

Ecology

Marine Sciences

Statistics

Archaeological Resource Management
Kinesiology

Chemistry

Geology

Physics

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Development

Hours = 36
Hours = 36

Psychology (Effective Date: Unknown)

Page 36

Fall
2006

11
30
19
0
9
79
23
40
1
0
0
20
24
14
10
12

=~ O© 01 N

15

o O

10

11

39
24
17
10

Fall
2007

30
23

11
77
24
46

19
23
13

12

= O O o O

15

ENQEN

12
11
22

37
21
23

Fall
2008

Fall
2009

12
31
29
8
10
62
26
68
8
5
5
16
31
19
11
21
8
2
14
4
5
18
1
4
5
12
10
22
7
77
14
26
4
0

Fall
2010

13
32
25
12
7
67
24
63
5
8
4
18
26
19
15
16
3
4
19
7
3
19
3
2
6
15
5
20
8
82
19
28
2
0

Avg. of
Five
Years

10
32
26
4
10
71
24
58
5
3
3
19
27
15
11
16
6
4
13
6
3
16
1
4
4
14
9
19
4
55
19
24
6
0






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
CNO 52020601 Graduate Certificate in Nonprofit Organizations (Effective Date: 06/07/2004) 0 0
CRA 44999905 Graduate Certificate in Research Administration  (Effective Date: 06/07/2004) 0 0
CRP 60031001  Graduate Certificate in Residency in Pathology (Effective Date: 08/25/2004) Hours = 162 0 0
CUT 13159901 Graduate Certificate in University Teaching (Effective Date: 02/23/2006) Hours =9 0 0
Advanced Certificate Totals 0 0
Bachelors
AB Bachelor of Arts
With Majors in:
05013400 Latin American and Caribbean Studies 0 7
05020101  African American Studies Hours = 120 4 6
05020700  Women's Studies Hours = 120 18 25
09010101 Speech Communication Hours = 120 367 345
11070101 Computer Science (Terminated: End Date, 10/24/2006) Hours = 120 1 2
16010200 Linguistics Hours = 120 55 75
16010400  Comparative Literature Hours = 120 54 55
16030100  Chinese Language and Literature 4 9
16030200  Japanese Language and Literature Hours = 120 39 27
16040201 Russian Hours = 120 8 5
16050101 German Hours = 120 26 20
16050120  Germanic and Slavic Languages Hours = 120 7 4
16090001 Romance Languages Hours = 120 69 69
16090101 French Hours = 120 37 43
16090201 Italian Hours = 120 9 8
16090501 Spanish Hours = 123 231 226
16110101  Arabic 0 0
16120201 Greek Hours = 120 2 3
16120301 Latin Hours = 120 25 22
23010105 English Hours = 127 573 568
SRPT407A Page 39

12/15/2010

Fall
2008

12

23
230

80
56

40
24
60
47

12
221

23
531

Fall
2009

13

22
241

74
53
10
46
10
21

54
47

210

28
608

Fall
2010

11

21
223

88
42
10
44
13
26

44
36

186
17

23
641

Avg. of
Five
Years

22
281

74
52

39
23

59
42

215

24
584



ABJ

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

24010110
24010115
27010105
30220201
30250100
38010100
38020101
40060101
42010101
43010301
45020100
45060105
45070100
45090101
45100101
45110100
50030101
50050110
50060101
50070210
50070301
50090101
54010102

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Honors Interdisciplinary Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies
Mathematics (Terminated: End Date, 10/14/2009)
Classical Culture

Cognitive Science

Philosophy

Religion

Geology

Psychology (Terminated: End Date, 10/24/2006)
Criminal Justice

Anthropology

Economics

Geography

International Affairs

Political Science

Sociology

Dance

Theatre

Film Studies

Studio Art

Art/Art History

Music

History

Bachelor of Arts in Journalism

With Majors in:

09040110
09040120
09040130
09040202

Newspapers

Magazines

Publication Management

Digital and Broadcast Journalism

Page 40

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Fall
2006

38
11
36
45
100
90

207
127
113
52
572
715
314
28
115
38
17
83
157
547

47
137
37
98

Fall
2007

18
16
40
43
94
86

194
141
126
46
643
632
322
32
127
51
20
84
67
625

53
118
26
86

Fall
2008

o o N

29
37
92
75

175
152
146
55
601
624
201
30
115
43
14
77
49
540

58
141
34
116

Fall
2009

10
36
44

104
65

165
155
193
45
672
666
229
25
125
63
21
87
51
578

66
145
30

Fall
2010

w w w

27
47
101
60

187
189
177
42
667
634
210
19
112
55
13
78
54
491

51
150
33
540

Avg. of
Five
Years

14
10
34
43
98
75

186
153
151
48
631
654
255
27
119
50
17
82
76
556

55
138
32
578



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



BSA
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With Majors in:

11070100
14010101
24010110
24010115
26010105
26021000
26030102
26040101
26050201
26070200
26080101
26130100
27010105
27050101
30010101
30010102
40020110
40050101
40060101
40080105
42010101
45070100

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Computer Science

Engineering, General (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Honors Interdisciplinary Studies
Interdisciplinary Studies

Biology

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

Plant Biology

Cellular Biology

Microbiology

Entomology  (Effective Date: Unknown)
Genetics

Ecology

Mathematics

Statistics

Biological and Physical Sciences (Pre-Medicine)
Biological and Physical Sciences (Pre-Dentistry)
Physics and Astronomy

Chemistry

Geology

Physics

Psychology

Geography

Bachelor of Science in Agriculture

With Majors in:

01000003
01000025
01010201
01010210
01010305
01060101
01060501

General Agriculture (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Agriscience and Environmental Systems

Agribusiness

Food Industry Marketing and Administration

Agricultural and Applied Economics

Horticulture

Landscape and Grounds Management (Deactivated)

Page 42

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 127
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 128
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours =120
Hours =120
Hours =120

Fall
2006

200

11
1,732
212
10

56
191

156
55
123
32

23
214
29

47
1,216
65

34
128

26
73
17

Fall
2007

185

1,697
268

58
201

143
68
151
27

25
206
35

45
1,104
52

36
118

23
65
11

Fall
2008

198

1,725
324

67
212

104
69
125
34

32
236
36

50
1,157
55

37
123

28
71

Fall
2009

210

1,825
351

72
232

121
93
135
34

32
315
52

47
1,191
61

34
134

36
71

Fall
2010

222

1,920
404
11

82
203

122
100
158

51

37
413
60

60
1,365
55

32
118

37
72

Avg. of
Five
Years

203

1,780
312

67
208

129
77
138
36

30
277
42

50
1,207
58

35
124

30
70



BSAB

BSAE

BSBCHE

BSBE

BSCE

BSCHEM

BSCSE

BSED

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

01060701 Turfgrass Management

01080210  Agricultural Communications

01090102  Animal Science

01090300  Animal Health

01090500 Dairy Science

01090700 Poultry Science

01090715  Avian Biology

01100100 Food Science

01110250  Crop Science (Deactivated)

01110501 Plant Protection & Pest Management (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 07/21/2004)
01110520 Plant Health Science (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
13130101  Agricultural Education

24010110 Honors Interdisciplinary Studies  (Effective Date: Unknown)
26070200 Entomology (Terminated: End Date, 10/24/2006)

30010105 Biological Science

Bachelor of Science in Applied Biotechnology
With Majors in:

26120101  Applied Biotechnology

14030100

14430100

14450101

14080101

40050101

14090101

Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Biochemical Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Biological Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering  (Effective Date: 11/10/2010)
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Computer Systems Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Education
With Majors in:

Page 43

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours =120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Hours = 131

Hours = 131

Hours = 131

Hours = 120

Hours = 131

Fall
2006

35
31
152
127

27
25
46

o

50

153

31

109

97

NA

23

Fall
2007

29
33
181
113

27
30
58

o

41

240

32

130

92

NA

25

Fall
2008

44
38
256
91

26
30
56

o

52

282

33

130

10

92

NA

36

Fall
2009

27
49
267
90

28
25
67

o

61

392

35

140

28

90

NA

33

24

Fall
2010

18
41
267
96

25
30
70

o

67

443

31

147

38

99

18

36

Avg. of
Five
Years

31
38
225
103

27
28
59

o

54

302

32

131

15

94

27

14



SRPT407A
12/15/2010

13100101
13120301
13121005
13130201
13130301
13130501
13130601
13130715
13130905
13131001
13131101
13131601
13131801
13131905
13132410
31010105
31050105

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Special Education

Middle School

Early Childhood Education

Art Education (Terminated: End Date, 10/24/2006)
Business Education (Deactivated)

English Education

Foreign Language Education

Health Promotion and Education (Deactivated)
Technological Studies (Deactivated)
Marketing Education (Deactivated)
Mathematics Education

Science Education

Social Studies Education

Career and Technical Education

Dance Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Recreation and Leisure Studies
Health and Physical Education 80

Page 44

Hours = 130
Hours = 130
Hours = 130
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 123
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 130
Hours = 124
Hours =123

Hours =120
Hours =120

Fall
2006

114
130
483

51
103
43

11
13
140
53
168

86

Fall
2007

103
131
470

26
81
23

SN

139
45
121
23

80

Fall
2008

113
126
531
0

0
123
48
0

0

0
163
56
197
48
0
72

Fall
2009

136
138
576
0

0
125
45
0

0

0
178
53
163
44
0
87

Fall
2010

169
156
526
0

3
115
54
0

0

0
172
55
140
24
0
102

Avg. of
Five
Years

127
136
517
0
16
109
43
1

3

4
158
52
158
28
0
85






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
51220701 Health Promotion Hours = 120 118
BSME 14190101 Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering  (Effective Date: 11/10/2010) NA
BSW 44070100 Bachelor of Social Work Hours = 120 146
Bachelors Totals 19,082
One-Year Certificate
CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
03050101 Community Forestry  (Effective Date: 12/22/2005) Hours = 32 0
30200101 Global Studies  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 30 0
One-Year Certificate Totals 0
Certificate of Less than One Year
CERO Certificate of Less than One Year
With Options in:
01010202  Agribusiness Law  (Effective Date: 03/03/2008) Hours = 17 NA
01010302 Leadership and Service  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0
01039901 Organic Agriculture  (Effective Date: 06/20/2007) Hours = 15 NA
01070100 International Agriculture  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 23 0
01999901  Agrosecurity  (Effective Date: 06/20/2007) Hours = 17 NA
03010301 Environmental Ethics  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0
03010351  Water Resources  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0
05010100  African Studies (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0
05010301  Asian Studies  (Effective Date: 12/22/2009) Hours = 18 NA
05010701 Latin American and Caribbean Studies  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 16 0
05012501 Business and Political German  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 15 0
05020101  African American Studies  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18 0
05020201 Native American Studies  (Effective Date: 06/07/2004) Hours = 18 0
SRPT407A Page 46

12/15/2010

Fall
2007

141
NA

154

19,115

NA

N

OCoocooPooooo oo

Fall
2008

253
NA

138

19,685

N

CcoocooPoooocooo oo

Fall
2009

396
NA

154

21,087

O O O O O OO0 OO oo oo

Fall
2010

472
0

166

21,557

O O O O O OO0 OO oo oo

Avg. of
Five
Years

276
0

152

20,105

O O O O O OO OO oo oo



09070201  New Media
11010110  Computing

14120100 Engineering Physics
14130100 Engineering Sciences

14240101 Engineering

19070105 Disability Studies

30130141 Medieval Studies

50100301 Music Business

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

(Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 17

(Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 19

13050199 Educational Psychology and Instructional Technology (Effective Date: Hours = 15
12/22/2005)

14090101 Computer Systems Engineering  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18

(Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18

(Effective Date: 06/23/2003) Hours = 18

(Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 18

(Effective Date: 07/26/2006) Hours = 15

26030506 Integrated Pest Management  (Effective Date: 06/20/2007) Hours = 11

(Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 24

36011800  Writing  (Effective Date: 06/05/2008) Hours = 19

40040101  Atmospheric Sciences (Effective Date: 08/25/2004) Hours = 21

45030101  Archaeological Sciences (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 15

45070201 Geographic Information Science  (Effective Date: 08/18/2004) Hours = 16

(Effective Date: 02/02/2006) Hours =21

52029901 Personal and Organizational Leadership  (Effective Date: 01/30/2002) Hours = 16

52029902 British and Irish Studies  (Effective Date: 08/25/2004) Hours = 18

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

University of Georgia Totals

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Page 47

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
NA NA 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

27,029 27,032 27,778 29,356 29,931 28,225



For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Georgia Southern University

DNP

DPH

DPSYCP

EDD

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

51380801 Doctor of Nursing Practice
51220101 Doctor of Public Health
42280100 Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology

Doctor of Education
With Majors in:

13030101 Curriculum Studies
13040101 Education Administration

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

Doctorate

Page 48

Fall

2006

Hours = 143 0

237
239

Fall
2007

244
242

Fall
2008

12

28

11

254

Fall
2009

21

36

15

232

Fall
2010

27

37

22

218

Avg. of
Five
Years

12
20

10

237
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13130501
13130902
13131101
13131201
13131401
13131501
13131601
13131700

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

English (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Technology Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Mathematics (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Music (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Health and Physical Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Reading Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Science (Deactivated)

Page 49

Fall
2006

O O O O o oo

Fall
2007

P O O OO OoOOo

Fall
2008

O O O O o oo

Fall
2009

O O O O o oo

Fall
2010

O O O O o oo

Avg. of
Five
Years

O O O O o oo



MFA

MHA

MHSA

MM

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
With Majors in:

13040101 Educational Leadership 44

13040601 Higher Education 23

13050101 Instructional Technology 71

13100101 Special Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/08/2007) 19

13110101 Counselor Education 104

13120201 Early Childhood Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/08/2007) 22

13120301 Middle Grades Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/08/2007) 25

13120601 Secondary and P-12 Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/08/2007) 0

13120602  Teaching and Learning 0

13129901  Accomplished Teaching 0

13130201  Art Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/28/2007) 5

13130301 Business Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 5

13130501 English Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 7

13130902  Technology Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 3

13131101 Mathematics Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 6

13131401 Health and Physical Education (Terminated: End Date, 08/08/2007) 2

13131501 Reading Education 42

13131601 Science Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 6

13131701 Social Science Education (Terminated: End Date, 05/17/2006) 9

13131901  Adult and Vocational Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown) 0

13133001 Spanish (Deactivated) 0

42280500  School Psychology 31
Master of Fine Arts

With Majors in:

50070201 Art 11
51070102  Master of Healthcare Administration Hours = 45 0
51070101  Master of Health Services Administration (Deactivated) 13
50090101 Master of Music 15

Page 50

Fall
2007

N EDNORFP NS
W OO0, N

A P FEPNOMNOW

W H
AL O OOR

12

13

Fall
2008

51
32
146

80

o

85
36

O O O O o o

41

o O o

46

16

13

19

Fall
2009

34
37
218

85

o

110
86

O O O O o o

24

o O o

32

26

14

24

Fall
2010

36
74
231

75

o

99
91

O O O O o o

1

o

© O O O o

28

17

28

Avg. of
Five
Years

41
38
147

88
10

59
43

PP R NR e

32

[y

o

30

19

20



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Advanced Certificate Totals 0 0 0 2 1 1
Bachelors
BA Bachelor of Arts
111
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BSB

BSCE

BSCET

BSCHEM

BSCONS

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

23130401 Communication Studies
26010101 Biology (Deactivated)
27010101 Mathematics

31010101 Recreation

31050401 Sport Management
40050101 Chemistry (Deactivated)
40060101 Geology

42010101 Psychology

45070100  Geography

45100101 Political Science
45110100  Sociology

50040800 Interior Design

52090401 Hotel and Restaurant Management
52110101 International Trade

26010101 Bachelor of Science in Biology

14080101 Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering  (Effective Date: 11/10/2010)

15020101 Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering Technology
40050101  Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Construction
With Majors in:10d 2.553 0 Td (NA)Tj 0 T2(n Cons)

Page 54

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120

Hours = 133

Hours =120

Fall
2006

14

50
124
265

21
308

78
51
154
156
37

441

NA

116

272

Fall
2007

16

51
119
238

23

24
328

68
50
144
165
36

478

NA

141

348

Fall
2008

49

50
95
261
11
27
429
11
58
63
127
138
41

601

NA

162

377

Fall
2009

73

104
103
316

28
586

67
74
111
140
48

763

NA

160

468

Fall
2010

68

118
109
332

24
686
14
61
64
109
155
51

896

160

408

Avg. of
Five
Years

44

75
110
282

25
467
10
66
60
129
151
43

636

148

375



BSEE

BSEET

BSGCM

BSHS

BSIT

BSJS

BSK

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

13130501
13130801
13130901
13131101
13131401
13131701
13132201
13132301
13132501
13132601
13132801
13132901
13133001
45070101
45100101

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Teaching Field - English (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Family and Consumer Sciences (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Technology Education (Terminated: End Date, 03/10/2010)
Teaching Field - Mathematics (Deactivated)

Health and Physical Education

Teaching Field - Social Science (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Teaching Field - Biology (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Chemistry (Terminated: End Date, 08/20/2008)
Teaching Field - French (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - German (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - History (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Physics (Terminated: End Date, 08/20/2008)

Teaching Field - Spanish (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Geography (Deactivated)

Teaching Field - Political Science (Deactivated)

14100101 Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering  (Effective Date: 11/10/2010)

15030301 Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering Technology

10030501  Bachelor of Science in Graphic Communications Management

Bachelor of Science in Health Science

With Majors in:

31050101
51220701

Health Behavior
Health Education and Promotion

11040101 Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

43010401 Bachelor of Science in Justice Studies

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology

With Majors in:

31050501

Exercise Science

Page 55

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 133

Hours =120

Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours =120

Hours =120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

54
21
23
43
91

16

N

79

11

NA

109

31

87

320

295

Fall
2007

35
16
14
16
89

O, N Ol O

3

(e}

N W w

NA

123

46

105

280

292

336

Fall
2008

16
20
10

102

O O O O

1

w

= O O

NA

144

46

99

286

283

365

Fall
2009

o w N o

9

[te}

O OO O Fr OO O o o

NA

142

57

110

314

331

382

Fall
2010

12

117

O O O O O O o o o o

148

45

126

334

350

487

Avg. of
Five
Years

21
15
10
13
100

O, P b~ O

2

(o)}

NN w o

133

45

105

243

315

373



University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

51091301  Athletic Training

BSMANU Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing
With Majors in:

15069910 Industrial Management (Deactivated)

BSMAT 27010101

BSME 14190101

BSMET 15080501

BSMT 51100501

BSN 51380101

BSNC 51380105

BSP 40080101

Bachelors Totals

Bachelor of Science in Mathematics

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering  (Effective Date: 11/10/2010)
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering Technology

Bachelor of Science in Medical Technology (Deactivated)

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN

Bachelor of Science in Physics

Hours = 120

Hours =120

Hours =120

Hours = 133

Hours =120

Hours = 150

Hours =120

Certificate of Less than One Year

CERO Certificates of Less than One Year

SRPT407A
12/15/2010
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Fall
2006

133

44

11

NA

142

822

0

34

10,719

Fall
2007

138

48
17
NA

178

806
0

36

10,738

Fall
2008

137

34

30

NA

236

769

70

37

11,557

Fall
2009

163

10
22
NA

280

916
80

46

12,686

Fall
2010

178

11

305

1,020
66

47

13,224

Avg. of
Five
Years

150

28

18

228

867
43

40

11,785






13131501 Reading Education

13131801  Teaching Field - Social Studies
13999901 Instructional Technology
42280601 School Psychology

Education Specialist Totals

MA

MAC

MACC

MAED

MAT

MBA

MED

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Master of Arts
With Majors in:
23010101 English
54010100 History, General
09010201  Master of Arts in Communication
52030100 Master of Accountancy
13130201 Master of Art Education  (Effecti

Master of Arts for Teachers
With Majors in:

13100101 Special Education

13120302 Middle Grades Education

13120502 Secondary Education
52020101 Master of Business Administration

Master of Education
With Majors in:

13040401 Educational Leadership
13100101 Special Education
13100401  Teaching Field - Gifted

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

(Effective Date: Unknown)

(Effective Date: Unknown)

Masters

ve Date: 05/26/2004)

Hours = 42
(Effective Date: Unknown)

Page 58

Fall
2006

71
14

210

16

o

26

61
77

Fall
2007

77
15

257

15

o

33

67
125

Fall
2008

89
11

215

16

136

32

59
102

Fall
2009

82
15

222

19

186

40

34
92

Fall
2010

86
18

250

27
17

14

22

149

65

36
37

Avg. of
Five
Years

81
15

231

19

94

39

51
87






For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

42010101 Psychology
43010401 Criminal Justice
45110100  Sociology

0 51150501 Marriage and Family Therapy
MSN 51380105 Master of Science in Nursing
MSW 44070100 Master of Social Work

Masters Totals

CERG Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
With Majors in:

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

Advanced Certificate

13050101 Online Teaching (Effective Date: 11/14/2008)

SRPT407A
12/15/2010
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Fall
2006

47
19
19
31

15

103

938

Hours =12 NA

Fall
2007

49
16
18
35

24

97

1,035

NA

Fall
2008

48
11
11
36

29
103

1,237

Fall
2009

53

17
37

33
118

1,408

Fall
2010

50
16
14
61

35
113

1,544

Avg. of
Five
Years

49
14
16
40

27
107

1,232



45110101 Sociology and Anthropology
50070101  Art
50090101 Music
54010100 History, General
BAS Bachelor of Applied Science

With Majors in:

15069901

Technical Studies

BBA Bachelor of Business Administration

With Majors in:

52020101 Management
52030100  Accounting
52060101 Economics
52080101 Finance
52110101 International Business
52140101 Marketing

BFA Bachelor of Fine Arts

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Page 61

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

183
20
31

188

34

179
145
15
72

121

Fall
2007

194
27
32

223

33

155
139
18
78

143

Fall
2008

174
36
38

261

17

132
153
17
65

116

Fall
2009

198
65
35

264

26

159
165
19
70

110

Fall
2010

226
74
29

230

15

160
167
22
77
13
111

Avg. of
Five
Years

195
44
33

233

25

157
154
18
72

120



BS

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

50090301

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

03010401
11010101
11040101
26010101
27030101

Music Performance

Environmental Geosciences
Computer Science

Computer Information Systems
Biology

Applied Mathematics, General

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Page 62

Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
H 3w7

Fall
2006

35

39
85
89

%3 T 1
5

Fall Fall Fall
2007 2008 2009
33 32 37
48 40 51
89 87 103

4

6
3

5 %3 81
01370 TG

Avg. of
Fall  Five
2010 Years
34 34
53 46
116 96
90 80

(IHTT%2 02 410 7



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

In Coop with: Valdosta Technical College

46050301 Plumbing (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

47010102 Electronics Fundamentals  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College

470101A4  Electronics Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College, Moultrie Technical College, Southwest Georgia Technical College, and Valdosta Technical College

47020102  Air Conditioning Technology  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College, Moultrie Technical College, and Southwest Georgia Technical College

470201A4  Advanced Air Conditioning Technology  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College and East Central Technical College

47030202 Heavy Equipment Mechanic  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

470303A4

Page 66

Fall
2010

Avg. of
Five
Years






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
MSW 44070101  Master of Social Work 0
Masters Totals 338
Bachelors
BA Bachelor of Arts
With Majors in:
09010242 Mass Communication Hours = 120 87
16090105 French (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 120 0
16090500  Spanish Language and Literature Hours = 120 10
23010104 English Hours = 120 44
23130401 Speech/Theatre Hours = 120 23
27010106  Mathematics Hours = 120 45
42010109 Psychology Hours = 120 230
45100108  Political Science Hours = 120 66
45110100  Sociology Hours = 120 55
50070503  Art Hours = 120 27
50090107 Music Hours = 120 52
54010141 History Hours = 120 29
BAS Bachelor of Applied Science
With Majors in:
11040102 Computer Information Systems Hours = 120 9
52029901  Technology Management Hours = 120 2
BME 13131200 Bachelor of Music Education Hours = 120 5
BS Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:
11010115 Computer Science Hours = 120 162
13100125  Special Education Hours = 120 41
13120201 Elementary Teacher Education  (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 120 0
SRPT407A Page 69

12/15/2010

Fall
2007

375

126

55
22
46
223
75
45
26
63
33

12

151
44

Fall
2008

390

131

58
16
48
227
88
47
35
54
37

20

140
47

Fall
2009

449

147

64
21
55
233
62
46
33
62
45

11

20

161
46

Fall
2010

15

479

146

51
24
52
235
72
44
38
67
37

22

18

130
39

Avg. of
Five
Years

406

127

54
21
49
230
73
47
32
60
36

11

15

149
43



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

AASSLP 43010900

SRPT407A Page 71
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Doctorate
DPT 51230800 Doctor of Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0 60 12
Doctorate Totals 0 0 0 0 60 12
Masters
MA Master of Arts
With Majors in:
09999901 Liberal and Professional Studies 28 25 26 20 4 21
54010100 History, General 19 23 22 21 30 23
MAT Master of Arts in Teaching
With Majors in:
13100102 Special Education, General Curriculum 0 42 70 100 75 57
13120202 Early Childhood Education 0 92 114 145 95 89
13120302 Middle Grades Education 0 49 77 121 97 69
MECI 13030100 Master of Education in Curriculum and Instruction 17 14 17 25 26 20
MED Master of Education
With Majors in:
13100101 Special Education, General Curriculum 11 20 12 6 2 10
13100501  Special Education - Behavior Disorders 19 3 2 0 0 5
13101101  Special Education - Learning Disabilities 18 7 3 1 0 6
13101202 Communication Sciences and Disorders (Terminated: End Date, 01/15/2008) 14 14 8 0 0 7
13120101  Adult Education and Community Leadership 34 53 39 40 51 43
13120201 Early Childhood Education 89 66 93 993078 ()Tj EMC /P <</MC
SRPT407A Page 72
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years



SRPT407A
12/15/2010

13109901  Transition Specialist

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

(Effective Date: 11/11/2009)

13131501 Reading Endorsement  (Effective Date: 06/15/2005)
43999901 Cyber Affairs and Security  (Effective Date: 07/01/2008)

51090700 Radiation Therapy
51090701  Advanced Imaging
51100500 Medical Technology
51110201 A15/20101.30 Tw ()T-5)

(Effective Date: 02/22/2006)
(Effective Date: 02/22/2006)
(Effective Date: 06/15/2005)

Page 74

Hours =12
Hours =9
Hours =9

Hours =54

Fall

2006

NA
0
NA

o O o

Fall

2007

NA
0
NA

o O o

Fall
2008

NA

O O O O o

Fall
2009

O O O o o o

Fall
2010

O O O o o o

Avg. of
Five
Years

O O O o o o



BFA

BHS

BIT

BLS

BME

BS

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

42010101 Psychology and Psychology with Teacher Certification in Behavior Disorder

45060100 Economics, General

45100101 Political and Political with Teacher Certification
50050101 Theatre

50070101  Art

50090101 Music

54010101 History and History with Teacher Certification

Bachelor of Fine Arts
With Majors in:

50070101  Visual Arts
51999901 Bachelor of Health Science
11040101 Bachelor of Information Technology
24019901 Bachelor of Liberal Studies
13131201 Bachelor of Music Education

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

11010101 Computer Science

13101201 Communication Sciences and Disorders
13130201  Art Education

26010101 Biology and Biology with Teacher Certification

Page 75

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120

Hours = 120

Hours = 120

Hours = 120

Hours = 132

Hours =120

Hours = 132
Hours =120

Fall
2006

189
137
110

54
115

27
133

26

277

141

251

37

98

288

Fall
2007

202
135
105

58
112

31
141

29

250

140

204

42

103

280

Fall
2008

217
134
76
61
97
27
145

46

218

154

198

33

111

20
298

Fall
2009

193
99
71
65
85
33

137

72

216

133

187

32

116
44
36

377

Fall
2010

188
114

87
73
83
33
125

80

248

145

195

32

120
31
44

434

Avg. of
Five
Years

198
124

90
62
98
30
136

51
242
143
207

35

110
16
20

335



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

BSED Bachelor of Science in Education
With Majors in:
13100101  Special Education Hours = 124 24 18 13 37 20 22
13101201 Communication Sciences and Disorders (Terminated: End Date, 01/16/2008) Hours = 120 6 22 19 0 0 9
13120301 Middle Grades Education Hours = 124 52 60 38 144 142 87
13121001  Early Childhood Education Hours = 123 210 289 216 467 393 315
13130201  Art Education (Terminated: End Date, 02/22/2008) Hours = 120 27 27 4 0 0 12
SRPT407A Page 76
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
Career Associate
AASCJ 43010701  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice 13 16
AASECE 13121001 Associate of Applied Science in Early Childhood Education (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 0 0
05/27/2004)
ASDH 51060201  Associate in Science in Dental Hygiene 28 50
Career Associate Totals 41 66
One-Year Certificate
CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
43010701 Basic Law Enforcement Hours = 30 39 35
One-Year Certificate Totals 39 35
Certificate of Less than One Year
CERO Certificate of Less than One Year
With Options in:
05010601 European Union Studies  (Effective Date: 08/31/2004) Hours = 18 0 0
05010700 Latin American Studies  (Effective Date: 08/31/2004) Hours = 18 0 0

05020701 Gender and Women's Studies  (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

SRPT407A
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Page 77

Fall
2008

54

63

44

44

Fall
2009

49

56

104

104

Fall
2010

46

52

63

63

Avg. of
Five
Years

10

45

56

57

57



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

SRPT407A



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

BSK Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology
With Majors in:

31050501 Kinesiology 0 0 0 148 157
BSN 51380101 Bachelor of Science in Nursing 0 0 1 596 695
BSW 44070100 Bachelor of Social Work Hours = 120 91 85 66 60 71
Bachelors Totals 4,485 4,450 4574 5,321 5,365

Associate
AACC 24010101  Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum 1 8 15 12 5
ASCC 24010101 Associate of Science, Core Curriculum 5 12 2 3 3
Associate Totals 6 20 17 15 8
Career Associate
AASCJ 43010401  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice 9 11 9 18 7
ASN 51380101  Associate of Science in Nursing 472 534 593 107 0
Career Associate Totals 481 545 602 125 7
One-Year Certificate
CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:

22030201 Paralegal/Legal Assistant  (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 18 0 0 0 0 0

One-Year Certificate Totals 0 0 0 0 0
SRPT407A Page 82
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Avg. of
Five
Years

61
258

75

4,839

13

11
341

352



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Augusta State University Totals 5,630 5,727 6,103 6,410 6,224 6,019

SRPT407A Page 83
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Clayton State University

Masters
MA Master of Arts
With Majors in:
24010101 Liberal Studies 0 15 18 28 27 18
MALS 24010101 Master of Arts in Liberal Studies (Terminated: End Date, 07/24/2008) 13 0 0 0 0 3
MAS 30120101  Master of Archival Studies 0 0 0 0 8 2
MAT Master of Arts in Teaching
With Majors in:
13130501 English (with Secondary Teacher Certification) 0 0 0 8 13 4
13131101 Mathematics (with Secondary Teacher Cetification) 0 0 0 6 8 3
MBA 52020101  Master of Business Administration 0 0 91 76 105 54
MHA 51070101  Master of Health Administration 0 0 27 38 43 22
MS Master of Science
With Majors in:
42010101 Psychology 0 0 0 0 6 1
MSN 51380105 Master of Science in Nursing 0 7 16 17 23 13
Masters Totals 13 22 152 173 233 119
Bachelors
BA Bachelor of Arts
With Majors in:
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BAS

BBA

BIT

SRPT407A
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09010101
13120301
23010101
24010101
50050101
50090101
54010101

Communication and Media Studies
Middle Level Education

English

Liberal Studies

Theatre

Music

History

Bachelor of Applied Science

With Majors in:

43999901
51069901
51079901
52020401
52029901

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Homeland Security/Emergency Management  (Effective Date: 04/15/2009)
Dental Hygiene Practice and Administration

Allied Health Administration
Administrative Management
Technology Management

Bachelor of Business Administration

With Majors in:

52010101
52020101
52020301
52030101
52140101

General Business
Management

Logistics and Supply Chain Management

Accounting

Business Marketing and Marketing Management

Bachelor of Information Technology

With Majors in:
11010300
11010301
11010302
11010303

11050100

Information Technology

Information Technology, Database Administration (Deactivated)

Information Technology, Software Development (Deactivated) (Effective Date:

10/22/1998)

Information Technology, Network Planning, Design, and Management

(Deactivated)
Information Design and Production

(Effective Date: Unknown)
Page 85

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours =120
Hours =120
Hours =120
Hours =120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

155
278

400

59
99

NA

129
109

755
106

145
43

16
178

Fall
2007

161
264

484
18

55
85

NA

116
144

769
86

127
47

178

Fall
2008

149
269
102
438
28
46
74

NA

132
151

695
102

126
54

168

Fall
2009

147
311
118
450
33
42
85

o O o

172
62

744
112

120
68

172

Fall
2010

132
250
143
468

34

34
104

o O o

158
82

610
117
29
111
51

177

Avg. of
Five
Years

149
274
73
448
23
47
89

= O O

141
110

715
105

126
53

107
71



BM

BS

SRPT407A
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Bachelor of Music

With Majors in:
13131201
50090101

50090301
50090401

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

11070101
17

Music Education (Deactivated)
Music - General

Performance (Deactivated)
Composition (Deactivated)

Computer Science

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010
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Hours =120

Hours =120
Hours =120

Fall
2006

11

~ © O

Fall
2007

18

Fall
2008

21

Fall
2009

15

24

Fall
2010

12

63

Avg. of
Five
Years

13

17



AACC 24010101

ASCC 24010101

Associate Totals

AASAMT  470608N3

AASAT 470609N3

AASCNT  110901N3

AASCST  470104N3

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Aviation Maintenance Technology (Deactivated)

Associate of Applied Science in Avionics Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date:
07/13/1988)

Associate of Applied Science in Computer Networking Technology

Associate of Applied Science in Computer Service Technology (Deactivated) (Effective
Date: 07/13/1988)

Page 87

Fall
2006

38

184

222

34

Fall
2007

32

216

248

34

Fall
2008

28

183

211

32

Fall
2009

25

187

212

29

Fall
2010

17

157

174

13

Avg. of
Five
Years

28
185

213

28



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

AASPT 510904N3  Associate of Applied Science in Paramedic Technology (Deactivated) 1 0 0 0 0 0

AASROT  499999N3

SRPT407A Page 88
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With Options in:

11090101

15130171
510708N1
510904N1
520408N1

Computer Network Administration
Drafting (Deactivated)

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Medical Transcription (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

Emergency Medical Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

Office Assistant

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Clayton State University Totals

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Page 89

Hours =24
Hours = 27
Hours = 29
Hours = 23
Hours =21

Fall
2006

~N O o N O

15

6,026

Fall
2007

O O O b

11

15

5,996

Fall
2008

U O O oON

6,073

Fall
2009

P O O oM

6,584

Fall
2010

O O O O o

6,597

Avg. of
Five
Years

U1 O O O Ww

6,255



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Columbus State University

Doctorate
EDD Doctor of Education
With Majors in:
13999901 Curriculum and Leadership 0 0 0 0 32 6
Doctorate Totals 0 0 0 0 32 6
Education Specialist
EDS Specialist in Education
With Majors in:
13040101 Educational Leadership 36 140 79 84 69 82
13110101 School Counseling 0 0 0 1 2 1
13120301 Middle Grades Education 7 13 18 19 18 15
13120501 Secondary Education 0 0 0 12 12 5
13121000 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 3 10 25 27 19 17
13130501  Teaching Field - English (Deactivated) 4 7 6 4 0 4
13131101  Teaching Field - Mathematics (Deactivated) 4 3 3 7 5 4
13131601  Teaching Field - Science (Deactivated) 2 3 6 3 0 3
13131701  Teaching Field - Social Science (Deactivated) 2 3 3 2 2 2
Education Specialist Totals 58 179 140 159 127 133
Masters
MAT Master of Arts in Teaching
With Majors in:
13101101  Special Education - General Curriculum 0 0 0 9 17 5
13120301 Middle Grades Education 0 0 0 7 17 5
SRPT407A Page 90
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
MM Master of Music
With Majors in:
13131201 Music Education 9
MPA 45999901  Master of Public Administration 349
MS Master of Science
With Majors in:
03010400 Environmental Science 10
11010101  Applied Computer Science 72
13050100 Educational/Instructional Media Design 6
13110101 Community Counseling 41
52999901 Organizational Leadership 0
Masters Totals 757
Advanced Certificate
CERG Post 845
SRPT407A Page 92
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Fall
2007

10

367

11
84
13
27

845

Fall
2008

376

23
95
10
26

951

Fall
2009

362

24
96

31

1,030

Fall
2010

10

367

22
98

44

1,049

Avg. of
Five
Years

364

18
89

34

926



BBA

BFA

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

13131101
13131602
13131603
13131802
16010101
16090101
16090501
23010101
23130401
24010101
26010101
27010101
40050101
42010101
45100101
50050101
50090101
54010100

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

Mathematics with Teacher Certification (Deactivated)
Biology with Teacher Certification (Deactivated)
Chemistry with Teacher Certification (Deactivated)

History with Teacher Certification

(Effective Date: 10/13/2010)
French with Teacher Certification Option (Terminated: End Date, 10/13/2010)
Spanish with Teacher Certification Option (Terminated: End Date, 10/13/2010)

Modern Language and Culture

English Language and Literature
Communications
Liberal Arts
Biology
Mathematics
Chemistry
Psychology
Political Science
Theatre

Music

History, General

Bachelor of Business Administration

With Majors in:

52010101
52020101
52030100
52080100
52120101
52140101

General Business

Management

Accounting

Finance

Computer Information Systems
Marketing

Bachelor of Fine Arts

With Majors in:

50050101
50070501

Theatre
Art

Page 93

Hours = 128
Hours = 127
Hours = 129
Hours = 129

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 129
Hours = 120
Hours = 129
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120
Hours = 120 104

Fall
2006

40
18

78
NA
12
29
137
195

80
14

58
117

26
83

367
326
233
145
144
228

99

Fall
2007

40
22

68
NA
13
29
148
183

57
11
10
48
105
11
30
89

360
317
257
152
104
217

102

Fall
2008

29
17

77
NA
10
31
156
188

56
11
26
46
104
30
32
95

371
317
238
146
100
189

87

Fall
2009

13
10

104
NA
14
35
161
167

63

32
50
116
74
30
89

552
210
165
96
71
131

61

Fall
2010

N o1 ©

88

o

39
166
183

14

65

29
53
117
89
29
83

608
135
113
69
49
88

47

Avg. of
Five
Years

26
14

83

11
33
154
183

64
11
21
51
112
42
29
88

452
261
201
122

94
171

79
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall

2006

13131602  Teaching Field - Biology (Deactivated) Hours = 120 4

13131603  Teaching Field - Chemistry (Deactivated) Hours = 120 0

13131802 History (Deactivated) Hours = 120 25

13132400 Drama and Dance Teacher Education Hours = 120 50

BSN 51380101 Bachelor of Science in Nursing Hours = 120 632

BSNC 51380105 Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN 0

Bachelors Totals 5,909

Associate

ASCC 24010101 Associate of Science, Core Curriculum 44

Associate Totals
SRPT407A Page 95
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Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

1 1 1 0 1
1 0 0 0 0
16 7 2 0 10
42 46 35 28 40

522 560 593 668 595

5738 5868 5959 6,052 5,905

66 64 54 64 58

d210Td ()C 4930Td ()Tj 210Td.Tj 0.993



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authori



MSAS

MSB

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall

2006 2007

51231001 Rehabilitation Counseling 19 25
01090100  Master of Science in Animal Sgiejice 10 9
0 0

26120101  Master of Science in Biotechnology
0 0 2

Page 98

Fall
2008

27

Fall
2009

46

Avg. of
Fall  Five
2010 Years
72 38
8 9
17 4



BS

98

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

52010101
52020101
52030100
52140101

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

11010101
11040101
15999901
26010101
27010101
40050101
51080801

General Business
Management
Accounting
Marketing

Computer Science

Computer Information Systems
Agriculture Engineering Technology
Biology, General

Mathematics

Chemistry

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010
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Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 128
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Fall
2006

72
150
92
77

67
60

221
54
33

Fall
2007

120
175
112

96

70
68
16
313
58
30

Fall
2008

129
209
119
115

96
57
19
414
98
39

Fall
2009

157
206
131
100

105
69
18

504

105
44

Fall
2010

135
174
123

89

98
72
18
523
103
54

Avg. of
Five
Years

123
183
115

95

87
65
15
395
84
40

4(



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

BSFCS Bachelor of Science in Family and Consumer Sciences
With Majors in:
13130801 Family Consumer Sciences Education (Terminated: End Date, 10/09/2007) Hours = 120 5 8 0 0
19050101 Food and Nutrition Hours = 120 20 16 19 18
19070101 Infant and Child Development Hours = 120 92 83 116 85
BSPS Bachelor of Science in Public Service

With Majors in:

43010301 Criminal Justice  (Effective Date: 03/20/2001) Hours = 120 0 0 0 0
BSW 44070100 Bachelor of Social Work Hours = 120 87 84 74 95
Bachelors Totals 1,979 2,402 2,940 3,343

Career Associate

AASAET 15999901 Associate of Applied Science in Agriculture Engineering Technology (Deactivated) 0 1 0 0

AASBC Associate of Applied Science in Business

With Options in:
52040802 Information and Office Technology (Terminated: End Date, 10/09/2007) 2 2 0 0

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College

AASEET 15030301 Associate of Applied Science in Electronic Engineering Technology (Deactivated) 9 5 1 3
AASICD 19070601 Associate of Applied Science in Infant and Child Development (Deactivated) 9 17 8 5
AASOH 01110301  Associate of Applied Science in Ornamental Horticulture (Deactivated) 3 0 0 0
AASVT 51080801  Associate of Applied Science in Veterinary Technology (Deactivated) 4 5 3 1
Career Associate Totals 27 30 12 9

Certificate of Less than One Year

SRPT407A Page 100
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Fall
2010

23
67

121

3,422

Avg. of
Five
Years

19
89

92

2,817

16



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

CERO Certificate of Less than One Year
With Options in:
52110101 International Business (Terminated: End Date, 10/09/2007) Hours = 18 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Fort Valley State University Totals 2,094 2,525 3,081 3,502 3,653 2,971
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Georgia College & State University
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MED

MFA

MIS

MMED

MMT

MPA

MS

MSAD

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Master of Education
With Majors in:

13040101
13050101
13100501
13100601
13101101
13109901
13120301
13120501
13121001
13131401

Master of Fine Arts
With Majors in:

23130200

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Educational Leadership

Educational Technology

Teaching Field - Behavior Disorders (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Teaching Field - Mental Retardation (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Teaching Field - Learning Disabilities (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)
Interrelated Special Education

Middle Grades Education

Secondary Teacher Education

Early Childhood Education

Kinesiology

Creative Writing

52120101  Master in Management Information Systems

13131201 Master of Music Education

51230501  Master of Music Therapy

44040100 Master of Public Administration

Master of Science
With Majors in:

26010101
42010101

Biology
Psychology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Master of Science in Administration

With Majors in:

Page 103

Fall
2006

30
50

o

25
19

17
21

21

20

75

28

Fall
2007

43
49

o

28
11
16
24
23

22

16

82

28

Fall
2008

33
31

o

15
13
13
26
29

29

15

11

77

32

Fall
2009

16
23

o o

17

33
32

30

22

14

92

29

Fall
2010

18
40

o

14
14
12
26
34

27

16

14

103

33

Avg. of
Five
Years

28
39

o

17
15
12
25
28

26

18

10

86

30



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall

2006

52020301 Logistics Management 70

MSCJ 43010301  Master of Science in Criminal Justice 7
MSN Master of Science in Nursing

With Majors in:

51380201  Administration 9

51380301 Adult Health 12

51380501 Family Nurse Practitioner 34

MSNMBA 51380201 Master of Science in Nursing/Master of Business Administration 0

Masters Totals 704

Bachelors
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Fall
2007

52

11
45

707

Fall
2008

77

19

13
40

805

Fall
2009

75

19

49

843

Fall
2010

86

17

57

887

Avg. of
Five
Years

72

14

45

789



BBA

BMED

BMT

BS

SRPT407A
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50050101
50070101
50090101
52060101
54010101

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Theatre
Art

Music
Economics
History

Bachelor of Business Administration

With Majors in:

52010101
52020101
52020401
52030100
52060101
52110101
52139901
52139902
52140101

General Business
Management

Office Communication Systems (Terminated: End Date, 08/20/2008)

Accounting

Economics (Terminated: End Date, 03/21/2007)
International Business (Deactivated)

Business Information Systems (Deactivated)
Management Information Systems

Marketing

13131201 Bachelor of Music Education

51230501 Bachelor of Music Therapy

Bachelor of Science

With Majors in:

03010400
11010101
13100101
13120301
13121001
13130700
13131400
22030201
26010101
27010101

Environmental Science

Computer Science

Special Education

Middle Grades Education

Early Childhood Education

Health Teacher Education

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Legal Assistance Studies (Deactivated)
Biology

Mathematics

Page 105

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours = 128

Hours = 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Fall
2006

43
138
37
11
140

262
290

141

78
63

261

22

33

59
56
79
85
271
237
34

306
82

Fall
2007

45
145
22
19
182

266
311

135

43
57

296

35

32

53
51
78
85
284
276
34

330
98

Fall
2008

46
163
18
21
215

302
292

157

18

63
299

30

35

64
57
72
81
263
318
22

361
107

Fall
2009

43
171
18
19
207

317
279

168

©

57
268

30

31

84
69
86
99
215
285
14

373
145

Fall
2010

47
176
15
17
182

218
307

184

SN

54
278

23

46

91
70
105
84
184
298

406
150

Avg. of
Five
Years

45
159
22
17
185

273
296

157

30
24
35
280

28

35

70
61
84
87
243
283
21

355
116



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

31010101 Outdoor Education Hours = 120 43 35 46 42 50 43
40050101 Chemistry Hours = 120 114
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

13131603  Teaching Field - Chemistry  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0 0 0 0 0
13131701  Teaching Field - Social Science  (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0 0 0 0 0
13131802  Teaching Field - History (Deactivated) 4 1 0 0 0 1
MEDCI 13030100  Master of Education in Curriculm and Instruction 0 0 58 57 63 36
MS Master of Science
With Majors in:
11070100 Computer Science 24 22 19 14 12 18
MSN Master of Science in Nursing
With Majors in:
51380701 Nurse Midwifery  (Effective Date: 05/12/1999) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters Totals 152 118 136 129 130 133

Advanced Certificate

CCs 11070100 Graduate Certificate in Computer Science 0 0 0 0 1 0

CERG Post-Baccalaureate Certificate
With Majors in:

27010101 K-8 Mathematics Teachers (Effective Date: 11/17/2009) Hours = 15 NA NA NA 0 0 0
27010102  Two-Year Technical College Mathematics Teachers  (Effective Date: 11/17/2009) Hours = 18 NA NA NA 0 00
CNFPM 52020601 Graduate Certificate in Not-for-Profit Management  (Effective Date: 03/25/2004) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advanced Certificate Totals 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bachelors
BA Bachelor of Arts

With Majors in:
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

01060102 Environmental Horticulture (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 09/15/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College

11020204  Computer Programming (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College

52030202  Accounting (Deactivated) 3 1 0 0 0 1
In Coop with: Middle Georgia T. C., South Georgia T. C. and Albany T. C.

52040102 Business and Office Technology (Deactivated) 2 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Middle Georgia T. C., South Georgia T. C. and Albany T. C.

52040802 Information and Office Technology (Deactivated) 1 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College

52090102 Hotel/Restaurant/Travel Management (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/14/2001) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College

52100102 Management and Supervisory Development (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 0 0 0 0 0 0

02/14/2001)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College

52120100 Management Information Systems, General 1 1 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Middle Georgia T. C., South Georgia T. C. and Albany T. C.

52180102 Marketing Management (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/14/2000) 0 0 0 0 0 0

In Coop with: Middle Georgia T. C., South Georgia T. C. and Albany T. C.
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AASSC

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008

Associate of Applied Science in Services

With Options in:
01060102 Environmental Horticulture (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/14/2001) 0 0 0

In Coop with: Albany Tc47()-1430Td (01017()-7()1()-2(2001))]c4(t)-27c)-3(ul4Tc 17.h)-7()1( )682ge
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Fall
2009

Fall
2010

Avg. of
Five
Years
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

47010102 Electronics Fundamentals (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/14/2000)
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Albany Technical College
470101A4  Electronics Technology (Deactivated)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia T. C., South Georgia T. C. and Albany T. C.
47020102 Air Conditioning Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/14/2000)
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Albany Technical College
470201A4  Advanced Air Conditioning Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date:
05/08/1996)
In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47030202 Heavy Equipment Mechanic (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College

47030300 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date:

05/08/1996)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47030302 Industrial Maintenance (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/14/2000)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
470303A4  Industrial Maintenance Technology (Deactivated)
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Albany Technical College
47039900 Heavy/Industrial Equipment Maintenance Technologies, Other (Deactivated)
(Effective Date: 05/24/2000)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47060302  Automotive Collision Repair (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47060402  Automotive Fundamentals (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/14/2000)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
470604A4  Automotive Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and South Georgia Technical College
470605N4  Diesel Mechanics (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47060701  Aircraft Assembler (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/24/2000)

In Coop with: South Georgia Technical College
47060702  Aircraft Structural Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/24/2000)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and South Georgia Technical College
47060804  Aviation Maintenance Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and South Georgia Technical College
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Fall Fall
2006 2007
0 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

Fall
2008

Fall
2009

Fall
2010

Avg. of
Five
Years



Welding and Joining Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/24/2000)



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Georgia Southwestern State University Totals 1,560 1,533 1,807 2,151 2,333 1,877

SRPT407A Page 115
12/15/2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010



54010101 History

BBA Bachelor of Business Administration
With Majors in:

52020101 Management
52020501

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010
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Avg. of
Five
Years

279

1,580
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13131101 Mathematics Education

13131401 Health and Physical Education

13131801 History Education

13132201  Biology Education

13132301 Chemistry Education (Deactivated)

26010101 Biology

26020200 Biochemistry

26120100 Biotechnology

27010101 Mathematics

30999901 Interdisciplinary Studies

31050401 Sport Management

31050501 Exercise and Health Science

40050101 Chemistry

42010101 Psychology

43010401 Criminal Justice

44000001 Human Services

45020100  Anthropology

45070201  Geographic Information Science
119 45070201

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Page 120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

135
120
275

60

985
146
130
123

223
365
388
813
402
255

48

Fall
2007

151
134
313

53

1,054
152
118
149

11
217
421
434
901
398
276

40

50

Fall
2008

176
176
316

48

1,046
162
118
173

23
228
458
393
960
463
229

74

46

Fall
2009

210
208
388

62

1,059
154
116
198

54
259
489
337

1,056
526
213

89

57

Fall
2010

201
201
379

60

1,097
158
97
235
88
274
630
306
1,119
594
334
119
64

Avg. of
Five
Years

175
168
334

57

1,048
154
116
176

36
240
473
372
970
477
261

64

53



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010



With Options in:
30110100

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

North Georgia College & State University Totals

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Gerontology  (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

Page 125

Hours = 18

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

4509 4,659 4799 5097 5605 4,934






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

52110100 International Business/Trade/Commerce (Terminated: End Date, 10/01/2002)  Hours = 120 0 1 0 0
52140101 Marketing Hours = 120 121 104 123 141 148 127

BFA Bachelor of Fine Arts
With Majors in:

50010100  Visual and Performing Arts Hours = 120 29 43 59 76 91 60

BS Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

15020101 Civil Engineering Technology Hours = 128 58 68 76 118 145 93

15030301
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Southern Polytechnic State University

MBA 52070101

Master of Business Administration

MS Master of Science
With Majors in:

09019901 Information Design and Communication
11070100  Computer Science

15000001 Engineering Technology/Electrical
15070201 Quality Assurance

52200101 Construction Management

MSA 52030101

MSIID 13050101

MSIT 11010300

MSSENG 14270100

MSSWE 14090301

Masters Totals

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Master of Science in Accounting

Master of Science in Information and Instructional Design
Master of Science in Information Technology

Master of Science in Systems Engineering

Master of Science in Software Engineering

Masters

Page 129

Fall
2006

92

23
79
27
87
30

53

17

36

444

Fall
2007

100

22
79
15
80
44

53

18

35

446

Fall
2008

124

27
83
33
80
56

46

38

26

513

Fall
2009

143

28
72
30
74
32

11

77

41

30

538

Fall
2010

139

29
79
27
70
31

59

120

46

32

633

Avg. of
Five
Years

120

26
78
26
78
39

14

70
32
32

515









BSEE

BSIT

BSME

BSP

BSPS

SRPT407A
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14100101

11010300

14190100

42010100

45100101

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall

2006 2007

Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering 0 0
Bachelor of Science in Information Technology Hours = 120 204 224
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering 0 0
Bachelor of Science in Psychology 0 0

Page 132

Fall
2008

222

17

Fall
2009

257

43

Fall
2010

102

264

138

44

Avg. of
Five
Years
22
234
28

21



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
With Options in:
04030102 Land Development Hours = 21 0
04999901  Architectural Studies  (Effective Date: 08/20/2010) Hours = 18 NA
11100301 Information Security and Assurance Hours = 12 0
14090301 Programming Hours =19 0
15000001 Logistics  (Effective Date: 05/02/2001) Hours = 18 0
15069901 Production Design  (Effective Date: 05/02/2001) Hours = 18 0
15079901 Quality Principles  (Effective Date: 09/09/2004) Hours = 20 0
15110201 Land Surveying Hours = 22 0
15999901 Engineering Sales Hours = 18 0
15999902  Apparel Product Development  (Effective Date: 09/09/2004) Hours = 20 0
16090501 Professional Spanish  (Effective Date: 03/19/2003) Hours = 15 0
23130301  Technical Communication (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/10/2009) NA
52200102 Project Management Hours = 20 0
52200103  Specialty Construction Hours =21 3
52999901 Business Continuity  (Effective Date: 07/10/2006) Hours = 12 0
Certificate of Less than One Year Totals 3
Southern Polytechnic State University Totals 4,169
SRPT407A Page 133
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Fall
2007

Z
> o

N

orhoPoooocoooooo

4,405

Fall
2008

NA

O O O - O

10

o O

NA
17

33

4,815

Fall
2009

Z
> o

O Ul © OO O kFr NO OO OoOo

N
N

5,181

Fall
2010

O WP OODODOPAODOOKFRLNOLBR

=
o

5,513

Avg. of
Five
Years

O P OOO O OO PO OO O O O -

=
[8;]

4,817



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

12/15/2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
University of West Georgia
Doctorate
DPSY 42280201 Dr. of Psychology in Individual, Organizational and Community Transformation 0 4
EDD Doctor of Education
With Majors in:
13999901 School Improvement 62 70
EDDPCS 13110101 Doctor of Education in Professional Counseling and Supervision 0 0
Doctorate Totals 62 74
Education Specialist
EDS Specialist in Education
With Majors in:
13040101 Educational Leadership 40 60
13050101  Media 63 67
13100101 Special Education 32 45
13100601  Teaching Field - Mental Retardation (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown) 0 0
13110101 Professional Counseling 27 21
13120201  Early Childhood Education 19 31
13120301 Middle Grades Education 18 14
13120500  Secondary Education and Teaching (Terminated: End Date, 11/26/2001) 0 10
13120501 Secondary Education 0 0
13130301
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Fall
2008

77

85

26
112
81

32
24
17

Fall
2009

14

74

94

57
113
89

17
34
10

Fall
2010

23

74

11

108

31
83
29

19
19

10

Avg. of
Five
Years

10

71

85

43
88
55

23
25
13
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13131101
13131401
13131501
13131601
13131801
13132201

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall

2006

Teaching Field - Mathematics (Deactivated) 11
Physical Education 9
Reading Instruction 28
Teaching Field - Science (Deactivated) 8
6

Teaching Field - Social Studies (Deactivated)
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Fall
2007

14
23

Fall
2008

Fall
2009

Fall
2010

15
17

Avg. of
Five
Years

11
23



CERG

CERM

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate

With Majors in:

05010601
11020101
11020201
11100101
11100401
30140101
44040101
45079901
54010501

European Union Studies  (Effective Date: 09/10/2010)
Software Development

Human-Centered Computing

System and Network Administration

Web Technologies

Museum Studies

Public Management

Geographic Information Systems

Public History

Post-Master's Certificate

With Majors in:

51380201
51389901

Advanced Certificate Totals

BA

SRPT407A
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Bachelor of Arts
With Majors in:

09040101
13132301
16050101
16090100
16090500
16999901
23010101

Health Systems Leadership  (Effective Date: 08/30/2004)
Nursing Education

Bachelors

Mass Communications

Chemistry/Secondary Education

German (Terminated: End Date, 06/30/2008)

French Language and Literature (Terminated: End Date, 06/30/2008)
Spanish Language and Literature (Terminated: End Date, 06/30/2008)
Foreign Languages and Literatures

English
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Hours =17
Hours = 15
Hours = 15
Hours = 15
Hours = 15
Hours = 15
Hours =12
Hours = 15
Hours = 15

Hours =12
Hours =12

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

Z
>
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237

11
46

184

Fall
2007

Z
>

O WUl kP, OO oK

10

277
11
11
45

227

Fall
2008

Z
>

O WUl o ook o

259

13

45

242

Fall
2009

Z
>

O W wookr oo

292

~

39

267

Fall
2010

P OO 0l Ok OFr OO

14

365

o -

71
267

Avg. of
Five
Years

O Wk OO OO OO

286

~

35
14
237
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26010101
27010101
38010100
40050101
42010101

Biology

Mathematics

Philosophy

Chemistry

Psychology Hours =120

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010
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Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Fall
2006

14
6
47
160

Fall
2007

10
10
51
151

Fall
2008

10
17
48
156

Fall
2009

9
14
49

163

Fall
2010

7
11
51

145

Avg. of
Five
Years

10
12
49
155






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

51020301 Speech-
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Bachelors

BARS 24010101  Bachelor of Arts in Rural Studies 0

BAS Bachelor of Applied Science

With Majors in:
01060701  Turfgrass and Golf Course Management Hours = 120 0
01999901 Diversified Agricultural Hours = 120 0
BSRS 24010102  Bachelor of Science in Rural Studies 0
Bachelors Totals 0
Associate
AACC 24010101  Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum 258
AFAM 50070101  Associate of Fine Arts in Music 0
ASCC 24010101  Associate of Science, Core Curriculum 1,994
Associate Totals 2,252
Career Associate
AAABT 01019901  Associate of Applied Science in Agricultural Business Technology 26
AAET 01020401  Associate of Applied Science in Agricultural Engineering Technology 36
AAFCST 19010101 Associate of Applied Science in Family and Consumer Sciences Technology 19
AASAPT 01030401 Associate of Applied Science in Agricultural Production Technology (Terminated: End 6
SRPT407A Page 141
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Fall
2007

298

2,103

2,401

31
36

23

Fall
2008

51
61

112

327

2,067

2,394

21
27

22

Fall
2009

80
94

15

192

281

1,913

2,194

11

13

Fall
2010

16

72
158

27

273

264
15
1,776

2,055

Avg. of
Five
Years

41
63

115

286

1,971

2,259

19
24

14



AASBC

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

Date, 05/11/2007)
Associate of Applied Science in Business

With Options in:
10030401 Gaming Technology  (Effective Date: 03/05/2009) NA NA NA 0

Page 142

Fall
2010

Avg. of
Five
Years



AASBIT

AASC)

AASDA

AASEHT

AASF

AASGB

AASHC

AASSC

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College and East Central Technical College

52120101  Associate of Applied Science in Business Information Technology (Deactivated) 14 3 0 0
43010701  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice 32 33 34 26
01030401  Associate of Applied Science in Diversified Agriculture 0 0 0 0
01060101  Associate of Applied Science in Environmental Horticulture Technology 126 160 101 51
03051101  Associate of Applied Science in Forestry 58 53 43 34
52010101  Associate of Applied Science in General Business (Deactivated) 10 1 1 0

Associate of Applied Science in Health
With Options in:

51080101 Medical Assisting 0 0 1 2
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

51090701 Radiologic Technology (Effective Date: 10/01/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

51090902 Surgical Technology (Effective Date: 03/03/2008) NA NA 0 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

51099901 Neuromuscular Therapy  (Effective Date: 08/10/2009) NA NA NA 0
In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College

51390101 Practical Nursing  (Effective Date: 10/01/1996) 0 0 0 0

In Coop with: Moultrie Technical College and East Central Technical College

Associate of Applied Science in Services

With Options in:
12040102
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Fall
2010

23

43

36

Avg. of
Five
Years

30

96

45












University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

College of Coastal Georgia

BBAGB

BS

BSED

BSHI

BSN

BSNC

52010101 Bachelor of Business Administration in General Business

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

13120301  Middle Grades Education
26010101 Biology (with a track in secondary teacher certification)

Bachelor of Science in Education
With Majors in:

13121001 Early Childhood Education/Special Education
51070601  Bachelor of Science in Health Informatics
51380105 Bachelor of Science in Nursing

51380105 Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN

Bachelors Totals

AACC

ASCC

24010101  Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum

24010101  Associate of Science, Core Curriculum

Associate Totals

AASA

SRPT407A
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Fall
2006

Bachelors

Associate

1,132

1,132

Career Associate

52030200 Associate of Applied Science in Accounting

32
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Fall
2007

65
1,402

1,467

32

Fall
2008

69
1,479

1,548

46

Fall
2009

73

77

115

266

83
1,955

2,038

12

Fall
2010

134

114
26

128

178
28

617

88
1,996

2,084

Avg. of
Five
Years

41

38

49

36

177

61
1,593

1,654

25



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

AASBC Associate of Applied Science in Business

With Options in:
11010301 Computer Information Systems (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/12/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Dalton State College

BAE

BAH

BASTM

BBA

BBAM

BSBTC

BSCJ

BSCTC

BSED

BSIOM

BSMIS

SRPT407A
12/15/2010

Bachelors

23010101 Bachelor of Arts in English (with Teacher Certification)
54010101  Bachelor of Arts in History (with Teacher Certification)
52029901 Bachelor of Applied Science in Technology Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
With Majors in:

52020101 Management

52020501 Industrial Operations Management
52030100  Accounting

52120101  Management Information Systems
52140101 Marketing Systems

52020100 Bachelor of Business Administration in Management (Terminated: Last Activity Date:

06/10/2004)

26010101 Bachelor of Science in Biology with Teacher Certification
43010301  Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice
40050101  Bachelor of Science in Chemistry with Teacher Certification

Bachelor of Science in Education
With Majors in:

13121001 Early Childhood Education
52020501 Bachelor of Science in Industrial Operations Management (Deactivated)

52120101  Bachelor of Science in Management Information Systems (Deactivated)
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Hours = 127

Hours = 127

Hours =120

Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120
Hours = 120

Hours =120

Hours = 129

Hours = 129

Hours = 128

Hours = 120

Hours =120

Fall
2006

59

308
19

54
58

416

Fall
2007

48

106
62

27
35

202

191

24

Fall
2008

30

261
20
143
72
81

109

517

Fall
2009

59

88

33

268
23
173
82
79

197

71

531

Fall
2010

129

138

30

258
23
196
70
95

257

213

35

462

Avg. of
Five
Years

38
45

40

240
18
115
61
70

40

113

57

423



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

BSMS 52140101 Bachelor of Science in Marketing Systems (Deactivated)
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AASH

AASHC

AASMT

AASRT

AASS

AASSC

AAST

AASTC

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

With Options in:

With Options in:

With Options in:

With Options in:

With Options in:

Fall
2006
Date: 06/01/2004)
51999901  Associate of Applied Science in Health 110
Associate of Applied Science in Health
51080102 Medical Assistant  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0
In Coop with: Appalachian Technical College
51390104 Practical Nursing  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0
In Coop with: Northwestern Technical College
15061310 Associate of Applied Science in Manufacturing Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 0
06/01/2004)
51081201  Associate of Applied Science in Respiratory Therapy 18
Associate of Applied Science in Services
43010403 Law Enforcement 4
Associate of Applied Science in Services
19070802 Early Childhood Care and Education  (Effective Date: 03/12/1997) 0
In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College
Associate of Applied Science in Technology
15061201 Industrial Electrical and Electronic Technology 81
15120101 Computer Networking and Service Technology 49
Associate of Applied Science in Technology
15061301  Automated Manufacturing Technology (Effective Date: 03/15/2001) 0
In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College
15130102 Drafting (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0

In Coop with: Appalachian Technical College
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Fall
2007

119

58

Fall
2008

123

40

97

Fall
2009

147

34

110

Fall
2010

171

35

121

Avg. of
Five
Years

134

25

93
10






University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

47060401  Automotive Technology Hours = 52 39 11 10 1 0 12
48050301  Welding Machine Shop  (Effective Date: Unknown) Hours = 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
48050801  Welding Hours = 36 20 10 23 23 3 16
51080102 Medical Office Assistant Hours = 49 72 24 78 118 127 84
51090401 Emergency Medical Technology (Deactivated) 1 0 0 0 0 0
51090410 Paramedic Technology (Deactivated) Hours = 59 5 0 0 0 0 1
51090701 Radiologic Technology Hours = 86 36 22 45 59 40 40
510909N2  Surgical Technology (Deactivated) Hours = 53 7 0 0 0 0 1
51390101 Licensed Practical Nursing Hours = 68 162 53 186 242 231 175
52040701 Computer Operations Hours =43 18 9 16 24 32 20
52040801 Office Career Technologies Hours = 49 0 0 37 30 46 23
52049901 Medical Transcription Hours = 47 5.4070Td (46)Tj 0.9930Td ()Tj 260Td ()Tj .4077C
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47030304
48050301
48050801
48050802
48050803
48050804

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Industrial Electrical Technology (Effective Date: 06/14/2005)

Basic Machinist (Terminated: End Date, 07/28/2010)
Welding (Terminated: End Date, 07/28/2010)

Gas Metal Arc Welding (Terminated: End Date, 07/28/2010)
Plate and Pipe Welding (Terminated: End Date, 07/28/2010)
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Gainesville State College

Bachelors
BAHSA 44000001 Bachelor of Arts in Human Services and Administration  (Effective Date: 05/12/2010) NA NA NA NA 0 0
BAS Bachelor of Applied Science
Bachelor of162(n)2(ppl)-2(iFhe)4DT Td T(I)-2(or of)6( A)8(rt)-2(s)2( i)-2I1D 7 >>BDC500502(n S)3(e)-3(rv)7(i)5(c)-w31.6 37
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

51390104 Practical Nursing 7 7 16 15 1 9
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College and North Georgia Technical College
AASM 52010101  Associate of Applied Science in Management (Deactivated) 17 2 0 0 0 4
AASPS 22030201  Associate of Applied Science in Paralegal Studies 50 52 48 64 84 60
AASSC Associate of Applied Science in Services
With Options in:
01060102 Environmental Horticulture 2 3 2 3 0 2
In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College
010607N2  Turf and Golf Course Management 1 2 6 6 1 3
In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College
12040101
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

In Coop with: Lanier Technical College and North Georgia Technical College

46030202 Electrical Construction and Maintenance 0 0 0 0 2 0
In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College

46040102 Building and Facilities Maintenance 0 1 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College

47010102 Electronics Fundamentals  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College

470101A4  Electronics Technology 1 1 1 2 1 1
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College and North Georgia Technical College

470103N3  Telecommunications Technology  (Effective Date: 12/10/1997) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College

470303A4  Industrial Systems Technology 0 0 1 2 3 1
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College and North Georgia Technical College

48050302 Machine Tool Technology (Effective Date: 12/10/1997) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College

480503A4  Advanced Machine Tool Technology 1 1 3 3 2 2
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College

48050802  Welding and Joining Technology 0 0 0 2 1 1
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College and North Georgia Technical College

48999902  Air Conditioning Technology 0 0 2 1 0 1
In Coop with: Lanier Technical College

489999N2  Applied Manufacturing Technology 1 0 0 1 1 1

In Coop with: North Georgia Technical College

Career Associate Totals 305 401 433 441 343 385
One-Year Certificate

CER1 One-
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

50050201  Theatre and Entertainment Technology Hours = 38 0 3 6 5 2 3

One-Year Certificate Totals 11
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Georgia Gwinnett College Totals 118 576 1,184 2,058 4,005 1,588
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Gordon College

Bachelors
BS Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:
26010101  Biology 0 0 0 0 22 4
27019901 Mathematics (with a secondary teacher certification track) 0 0 0 0 2 0
BSED Bachelor of Science in Education
With Majors in:
13120201  Early Childhood Education Hours = 120 0 30 80 115 108 67
BSN 51380101 Bachelor of Science in Nursing  (Effective Date: 08/16/2010) NA NA NA NA 0 0
BSNC 51380105 Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN 0 0 0 0 26 5
Bachelors Totals 0 30 80 115 158 77
Associate
AACC 24010101
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Gordon College Totals 3,548 3,660 3,855 4,544 5,009 4,123
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University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Macon State College

BA

BAIS

BAS

BS

BSBIT

SRPT407A
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Bachelor of Arts
With Majors in:

23010101 English
54010101 History
24010102 Bachelor of Arts in Interdisciplinary Studies

Bachelor of Applied Science
With Majors in:

52020401  Administration (Effective Date: 08/10/1999)

Bachelor of Science
With Majors in:

26010101 Biology
27010101 Mathematics
42010101 Psychology

52020101  Bachelor of Science in Business and Information Technology

Bachelors
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

BSIS 24010101 Bachelor of Science in Interdisciplinary Studies Hours = 122 0 0 0 15 20 7
BSIT 11010101 Bachelor of Science in Information Technology Hours = 120 284 252 260 287 317 280
BSN 51380101  Bachelor of Science in Nursing Hours = 120 0 0 89 242 318 130
BSNC 51380105 Bachelor of Scence in Nursing RN to BSN Hours = 120 78 77 89 118 77 88
BSPS
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AASFSA

AASGB

AASHC

AASHS

AASSC
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

43010401  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice Studies (Deactivated)

43020200 Associate of Applied Science in Fire Service Administration (Deactivated) (Effective
Date: 06/03/1988)

52010101  Associate of Applied Science in General Business (Deactivated) (Effective Date:
06/02/2004)

Associate of Applied Science in Health

With Options in:
51090902 Surgical Technology (Terminated: End Date, 04/18/2007)

In Coop with: Central Georgia Technical College
51100404 Medical Laboratory Technology (Terminated: End Date, 04/18/2007)

In Coop with: Central Georgia Technical College

51999901  Associate of Applied Science in Health Science (Terminated: End Date, 01/13/2009)
Associate of Applied Science in Services

With Options in:
19070801 Child Development and Related Care (Terminated: End Date, 04/18/2007)

Page 168

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Career Associate Totals 1,238 1,163 1,074 997 687 1,032

One-Year Certificate

CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
11999901 Information Technology Hours = 30 1721 Tfi
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Heart of Georgia Technical College
11030151 Microcomputer Specialist (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 0
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
52040150 Business and Office Technology (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 3 1
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Heart of Georgia Technical College
52140150 Marketing Management (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 0
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
AASCJ 43010750  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice (Deactivated) 3 1
AASFRH 49010202 Associate of Applied Science in Flight Technology: Rotorcraft Helicopter 0 0
AASFTA 49010201  Associate of Applied Science in Flight Technology: Airplane 0 0
AASHC Associate of Applied Science in Health
With Options in:
51080150 Medical Assisting (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 0
In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College
51090750 Radiologic Technology (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 1
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College and Heart of Georgia Technical College
AASTC Associate of Applied Science in Technology
With Options in:
15130150 Drafting (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 0
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
47020151  Advanced Air Conditioning Technology (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 0
In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College
47060750  Aircraft Structural Technology (Terminated: End Date, 03/21/2007) 3 4
In Coop with: Georgia Aviation and Technical College
47060850  Aviation Maintenance Technology (Terminated: End Date, 06/13/2007) 1 2
In Coop with: Middle Georgia Technical College
49010250 Flight Technology (Terminated: End Date, 03/21/2007) 4 6
In Coop with: Georgia Aviation and Technical College
ASN 51380101  Associate of Science in Nursing 485 489
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Fall
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24

554

Fall
2009

40

694

Fall
2010

56
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

15119930 Geomatics Hours = 18 1 0 0 1 0 0
40060501
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

Atlanta Metropolitan College

Associate

AACC 24010100
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

51080102 Medical Assisting (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 07/11/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of






AASCIT

AASDT

AASECC

AASET

AASFT

AASHC
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
43010403  Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice Technology 34 28
15130101  Associate of Applied Science in Drafting Technology 10 9
19070801  Associate of Applied Science in Early Childhood Care and Education 37 26
470101N3  Associate of Applied Science in Electronics Technology 33 30
03051101  Associate of Applied Science in Forest Technology  (Effective Date: 06/07/2006) 0 0
Associate of Applied Science in Health
With Options in:
51060102 Dental Assisting  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999) 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
51080102 Medical Assistant  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) Hours =71 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
51080303  Occupational Therapy Assistant  (Effective Date: 12/07/1998) 0 0
In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
51080502 Pharmacy Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
51080604 Physical Therapist Assistant  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
51090402 Paramedic Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
510905N4  Radiation Therapy (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
51090704 Radiologic Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
51090804 Respiratory Therapist 1 0
In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
51090902 Surgical Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
51100404 Medical Laboratory Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0

In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
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AASMA

AASMM

AASMOT

AASSEC

AASTC
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University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

51390104 Practical Nursing  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)
In Coop with: Albany Technical College

51080102  Associate of Applied Science in Medical Assisting
521401N3  Associate of Applied Science in Marketing and Management
51071601  Associate of Applied Science in Medical Office Technology
520402N3  Associate of Applied Science in Secretarial Science

Associate of Applied Science in Technology

With Options in:
010204N3  Agricultural Technology (Effective Date: 12/07/1998)

In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
01060102 Environmental Horticulture  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
12040101 Cosmetology  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
12050502 Basic Culinary Arts  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
12050801 Culinary Art  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
15130101  Advanced Drafting  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
15130102  Advanced Drafting and Design  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
15130103 Drafting (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
43010402 Law Enforcement (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
46030202 Electrical Constr and Maintenance  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999)

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
460302A2  Industrial Electrical Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Southwest Georgia Technical College
47010102 Electronics Fundamentals  (Effective Date: 12/07/1998)
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

In Coop with: Albany Technical College

470101A4  Electronics Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
47020102 Heating and Air Conditioning  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
47030202 Diesel Equipment Technician  (Effective Date: 05/27/1999) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
47030302 Industrial Maintenance  (Effective Date: 12/07/1998) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
470303A4  Industrial Maintenance Technology (Effective Date: 12/07/1998) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
47060402  Automotive Fundamentals (Effective Date: 05/27/1999) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
470604A4  Automotive Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
48050302 Machine Tool Technology (Effective Date: 05/27/1999) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
480503A4  Advanced Machine Tool Technology (Effective Date: 05/27/1999) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
48050802 Industrial Maintenance  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College and Southwest Georgia Technical College
489999N2  Applied Manufacturing  (Effective Date: 07/15/1997) 0 0 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Albany Technical College
AASTS 30999900  Associate of Applied Science in Technical Studies 19 7 18 17 16 15
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years



15110201
15130101
19070801
190709A1
43010401
43010403
46020101
46030211

47010101
47010401
47011001
47030301
470303A1
48050301
48050302
48050871
480508U1
49020501
50050201
51071601
51090401
51090402
51100901
51390201
52029901
52030201
52041101
52070301
52180301

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Land Surveying (Effective Date: 05/16/2006)

Drafting Aide

Early Childhood Care and Education

Child Development Associate |

Law Enforcement Manager

Law Enforcement Practitioner  (Effective Date: 06/10/2002)
Carpentry Framing

Residential Commercial Industrial Wiring

Mobile Electronics Technology  (Effective Date: 10/29/2008)
A+ Comp TIA (Computer Repair)

Low Voltage/Security Technican

Certified Manufacturing Specialist

Industrial Maintenance Technician Il (Effective Date: 06/10/2002)
Machining  (Effective Date: 06/10/2002)

CNC Set Up and Programming  (Effective Date: 06/10/2002)
Industrial Maintenance Technician |

Structural Welding

Commercial Truck Driving

Stage Technology

Medical Office Technology

Emergency Medical Technology (BASIC)

Emergency Medical Technician

Phlebotomy Technician

Certified Nurse Assisting

Business Office Assistant

Office Accounting

Certified Customer Service Specialist

Small Business Management

Retail Management  (Effective Date: 07/06/2005)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Bainbridge College Totals

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

12050800 Institutional Food Workers (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/13/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0

In Coop with: Albany Technical College
190708A4  Child Development and Related Care (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/13/1996) 0 0 0 0 0 0

In Coop with: Albany Technical College

AASTC Associate of Applied Science in Technology

With Options in:
10030502
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ASCT

ASDH

ASDMS

ASDT

ASEMS

ASHI

ASHST

ASMLT

ASN

ASOTA

ASPT

ASPTA

ASRPT

ASRS

Career Associate Totals

CER1

SRPT407A
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall
2006
51090101  Associate of Science in Cardiovascular Technology 17
51060201  Associate of Science in Dental Hygiene 79
51091001  Associate of Science in Diagnostic Medical Sonography 72
51310100 Associate of Science in Dietetic Technician (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 01/12/2005) 0
51090401  Associate of Science in Emergency Medical Services 5
51070701  Associate of Science in Health Information Technology 46
44070101  Associate of Science in Human Services Technology 36
51100401  Associate of Science in Medical Laboratory Technology 54
51380101  Associate of Science in Nursing 1,060
51080301  Associate of Science in Occupational Therapy Assistant 37
51090802  Associate of Science in Polysomnographic Technology 0
51080601 Associate of Science in Physical Therapist Assistant 116
51090801  Associate of Science in Respiratory Therapy 81
51091101  Associate of Science in Radiology Science  (Effective Date: 04/15/2009) NA
1,754
One-Year Certificate
One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
22030101 Paralegal (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 03/26/2004) Hours = 30 0
22030202 Paralegal Hours = 30 8
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12
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29
58
1,075

33

116
87

NA

1,835

Fall
2008

22

100
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28
82
1,189

36

104
75

NA

2,000

Fall
2009

27

117

115

16
93
22
65
1,473

43

156

92

2,413

Fall
2010

30
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115

94
19
58

1,550
80
10

176

85

2,528

Avg. of
Five
Years

24
102
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76
27
63
1,269

46

134

84

2,106
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43010301
43010302
51090401
51090899
52010101
52010102
52030201

Criminal Justice Management
Criminal Justice Technology
Emergency Medical Service

University System of Georgia

Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

(Effective Date: 06/21/2002)
(Effective Date: 01/31/2007)

Polysomnography (Deactivated)

Management
Allied Health Management
Accounting

(Effective Date: 03/26/2004)
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East Georgia College
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008

Associate
Avg. of
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College
51090402 Paramedic Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Ogeechee Technical College and Southeastern Technical College
51090704 Radiologic Technology (Effective Date: 05/08/1996)

In Coop with: Ogeechee Technical College and Heart of Georgia Technical College
51090804 Respiratory Therapy (Effective Date: 09/10/1997)

In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College
51390104 Practical Nursing
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall Fall Fall
2006 2007 2008 2009

470101A4  Electronics Technology 0 1 1 1
In Coop with: Ogeechee Technical College, Southeastern Technical College, Swainsboro Technical College, and Heart of Georgia Technical College

470105A4  Industrial Electronics Technology (Effective Date: 10/10/2001) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Swainsboro Technical College

47020102  Air Conditioning Technology  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Southeastern Technical College and Heart of Georgia Technical College

470201A4  Advanced Air Conditioning Technology  (Effective Date: 09/10/1997) 0 0 0 0
In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College

47030302 Industrial Maintenance  (Effective Date: 05/08/1996) 0 0 0 0
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

In Coop with: Heart of Georgia Technical College

Career Associate Totals 7 11 5 5 2 6

One-Year Certificate

CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
11040101 Information Technology (Effective Date: 08/31/2004) Hours = 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
One-Year Certificate Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0
East Georgia College Totals 1,679 1,987 2,555 2,754 3,063 2,408
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010

For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Georgia Highlands College

Associate

AACC 24010101  Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum
ASCC 24010101 Associate of Science, Core Curriculum

Associate Totals
Career Associate

AASBC Associate of Applied Science in Business

With Options in:
11020204 Computer Programming

In Coop with: North Metro Technical College
52030202  Accounting

In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College and North Metro Technical College
52040101  Visual Communications

In Coop with: North Metro Technical College
52100101  Applied Manufacturing Technology

In Coop with: North Metro Technical College
52100102 Management and Supervisory Development

In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College and North Metro Technical College
52120101 Computer Information Systems

In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College and North Metro Technical College
52129901 Office Technology

In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College and North Metro Technical College
52180102 Marketing Management

In Coop with: Coosa Valley Technical College and North Metro Technical College

AASEP 19070801  Associate of Applied Science in Education for Paraprofessionals (Deactivated) (Effective
Date: 06/03/2004)
AASGB
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2,623

26

11

13

15

Fall
2007

454
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2,935

25

15

12
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Fall
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2,655

3,176

20

26

Fall
2009

650
2,823

3,473

12

23

Fall
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3,511

14

18
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3,144

19
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ASDH

ASHS

ASMLT
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Fall Fall
2006 2007
470604A4  Automotive Technology 6 3
In Coop with: North Metro Technical College
51060201  Associate of Science in Dental Hygiene 150 143
51150401  Associate of Science in Human Services 52 41
51100401  Associate of Science in Medical Laboratory Technology (Deactivated) (Effec
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Fall
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48
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

ASHIT 51070701  Associate of Science in Health Information Technology (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 0 0 0 0 0 0
06/02/2004)

ASN 51380101  Associate of Science in Nursing 3,232 3,635 3,881 4,235 4,420 3,881

Career Associate Totals 3,812 4,348 4,628 4,955 5,149 4,578

One-Year Certificate

CER1 One-Year Certificate
With Options in:
16160303  Sign Language Interpreting Hours = 46 22 29 30 57 43 36
43020101 Fire Management (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 06/02/2004) Hours = 24 0 1 0 0 0 0
One-Year Certificate Totals 22 30 30 57 43 36
Certificate of Less than One Year
CERO Certificate of Less than One Year
With Options in:
25030101  Library Information Science Technology Hours = 18 0 0 0 5 7 2
43020101 Fire Management Hours =24 5 5 10 6 3 6
Certificate of Less than One Year Totals 5 5 10 11 10 8
Georgia Perimeter College Totals 18,541 19,848 21,034 22,814 23,301 21,108
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University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of



University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2006 through 2010
For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of December 2010

Avg. of
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall  Five
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Years

System Totals 226,565 235,701 252,131 272,284 283,292 253,995
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